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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156516779 DOOR LH BROOM

2 156516780 DOOR RH BRROM

3 256516781 CLAMP BROOM DOOR FLAP OUTER

4 156516782 CLAMP REAR FLAP BRM CHAM INNER

5 156516783 CLAMP REAR FLAP BRM CHAM OUTER

6 256516784 CLAMP WHEEL WELL FLAP

7 156516785 PANEL LH SIDE BROOM

8 256516786 CLAMP BROOM DOOR FLAP INNER

9 82-00-00078 SCREW-PH.RHM .25-20 X .63

10 22-00-00402 WSHR-FL..750X.391X.093 STL ZN

11 18-25-08172 FLAP-BRM CHMBR FRONT .13 TK

12 18-25-08173 FLAP-BRM CHMBR REAR .06 TK

13 28-25-08174 FLAP-WHEEL WELL .13 TK

14 28-25-08184 FLAP-BROOM DOOR INNER

15 28-25-08185 FLAP-BROOM DOOR OUTER

16 28-32-00043 HINGE-BROOM DOOR PLATED

17 28-41-00047 LATCH TAB

18 28-68-05073 SEAL MAIN BROOM CHAMBER

19 1 Frame Weldment (not available for sale)NOTE COMMENT

20 162-00-00205 BOLT  HEX TAP .25-20X1.0 GR 5

21 22-00-00233 SCREW-HHC .375-16 X 1.00 GR ZN

22 32-00-00240 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

23 172-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

24 92-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

25 32-00-00596 NUT-FULL HEX-FIN .50-13 ZN

26 342-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

27 182-00-01676 WSHR-FLAT 1.063X.266X.063 STL.

28 92-00-02196 BOLT CARR .25-20 X 1.00 G5 ZN

29 22-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

30 32-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

31 182-00-03575 BOLT CARR..25-20 X .75 GR5 ZN

32 182-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

33 32-00-04159 WSHR-FL 1.375X.563X.109 STL.ZN

34 62-00-04877 SHCS 1/4-20X1 SS LOK STRIP

35 27-41-00065 LATCH FLUSH MOUNT  BLK
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 18-16-00039 WLDMT - BROOM ARM

2 22-00-04886 SCREW-HSHC 3/8-16 X 1/2 LONG

3 18-33-09090 IDLER-MAIN BROOM MACHINED

4 12-00-04889 BEARING-MAIN BROOM IDLER

5 12-00-04890 RETAINING RING-BROOM IDLER

6 18-75-01157 THRUST WASHER

7 12-00-00522 LK WASH-HEL. ZN PL STEEL

8 12-00-04887 SCREW-HHC .75-10 X 1.25 GR5 ZN

9 18-58-05160 PLATE-LOCKING DRIVER BROOM

10 42-00-00232 SCW-HHC .375-16 X .75 GR5 ZN

11 62-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

12 18-33-09046-1 HUB

13 18-16-00041 WLDMT-DRIVE BROOM ARM

14 32-00-03039 SCREW-HSHC .25-20X.63 ZINC PL

15 62-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

16 12-00-00722 KEY WOODRUFF 1/4  X 1

17 10882-040 HYDRAULIC MOTOR-MAIN BROOM

18 42-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

19 42-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

20 42-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

21 28-21-04048 EDGING  BROOM CHAMBER

22 22-00-03997 BRG-FLANGETTE 1 IN FAFNIR-RAT

23 42-00-00196 BLT CAR..31-18 X 1 GR 5 ZN

24 22-00-00233 SCREW-HHC .375-16 X 1.00 GR ZN

25 48-29-00220 GASKET-BROOM CHMBR TO LIFT ARM

26 1 MAIN BROOM (SEE BROOM SELECTOR GUIDE)NOTE COMMENT

27 18-03-04281 WELDMENT - MAIN BROOM LIFT ARM

28 12-00-04885 HYD.FITTING SAE TO OR 90 EL

29 12-00-04895 STRAIGHT THREAD FITTING
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 18-08-00645 BRACKET MAIN BROOM WELDMENT

3 18-66-00161 ROD - MAIN BROOM LIFT ARM

4 32-00-00432 WSHR-FL.1.125X.766X.063 STL ZN

5 18-70-05284 SHAFT MAIN BROOM PIVOT

6 12-00-02558 FTG-GRS ALEMITE-1688-B-.125

7 18-16-00035 WLDMT-PIVOT BLOCK MAIN BROOM

8 22-00-00234 SCW-HHC .375-16 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

9 18-75-01177 SPACER- PIVOT TUBE

10 22-95-04182 NUT-EL.STOP-3/8-16 ZN PL

11 18-16-00034 WLDMT - BROOM LIFT LEVER

12 18-39-00003 KNOB-CONT

13 12-00-02436 PIN-COTT.188 DIA X 1.75 STL ZN

14 22-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

15 12-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

16 18-66-00141 ROD END-MAIN BROOM

17 12-00-00591 NUT-HX-JAM .50-20 ZN PLATE

18 18-66-00150 ROD LINKAGE

19 18-66-00144 ROD END - BROOM LIFT LINKAGE

20 18-55-08101 PIN-CLEVIS BROOM LIFT

21 18-16-00037 WLDMT LIFT LINKAGE

22 12-00-04891 NUT-WING 3/4-10 ZINC FINISH

23 18-39-00011 KNOB-TORQUE MAIN BROOM ADJ

24 18-75-01180 SPACER- MAIN BROOM

25 18-55-08099 PIN - PIVOT MAIN BROOM

26 28-75-01178 SPACER- MAIN BROOM LIFT

27 18-16-00038 WLDMT - PIVOT SHAFT

28 32-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

29 32-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

30 22-00-00208 SCW-HHC .313-18 X .75 GR5 ZN
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156516809 SIDE BROOM GUARD RH

2 156516810 PIVOT-SIDE BROOM WELDMENT

3 10882-047 MOTOR - HYD.SIDE BROOM 2.2 CIR

4 12-00-00207 SCW-HHC .313-18 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

5 22-00-04915 FITTING-REDUCER SAE10 TO SAE6

6 22-00-04926 FITTING-90 SAE6 TO ORS4

7 18-03-04282 WELDMENT - SIDE BROOM ARM R.H.

8 18-08-00646 BRACKET SIDE BROOM WELDMENT

9 18-08-00725 BRACKET-SIDE BRM LIFT ARM 3366

10 18-08-00726 BRACKET-SIDE BROOM LIFT ARM

11 18-08-03211 NYLON SIDE BROOM

12 18-16-00034 WLDMT - BROOM LIFT LEVER

13 18-25-06008 FLANGE CURB BROOM

14 18-70-05285 SHAFT SIDE BROOM PIVOT

15 22-00-00208 SCW-HHC .313-18 X .75 GR5 ZN

16 22-00-00209 SCW-HHC.375-16 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

17 32-00-00218 SCW-HHC .313-18 X 2.00 GR5 ZN

18 22-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

19 92-00-00233 SCREW-HHC .375-16 X 1.00 GR ZN

20 12-00-00234 SCW-HHC .375-16 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

21 32-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

22 32-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

23 52-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

24 52-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

25 32-00-00596 NUT-FULL HEX-FIN .50-13 ZN

26 22-00-00644 NUT-INS-FIBRE .31-18 ZN PL

27 32-00-01254 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.50 GR 5 ZN

28 12-00-01490 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .875 GR5 ZN

29 112-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

30 32-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

31 22-00-02360 NUT-HEX-FIN .38-16 ZINC PL

32 12-00-02558 FTG-GRS ALEMITE-1688-B-.125

33 12-00-02708 SCW-HHM .313-18 X 1.00 GR 5 ZN

34 32-00-04159 WSHR-FL 1.375X.563X.109 STL.ZN

35 72-00-04801 WSHR-FLAT .875X.380X.120TH ZN

36 12-00-04914 SCREW-HHC .50-13 X 4.50 GR5 ZN

37 12-00-04936 NUT-INS-FIBRE .50-13 ZINC

38 12-95-04182 NUT-EL.STOP-3/8-16 ZN PL

39 18-10-00028 CABLE - R H SIDE BROOM

40 18-39-00003 KNOB-CONT
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 22-00-00519 Not shownLK WASH 10 MED SEC ZN

0 22-00-00605 Not shownNUT-HEX-MAC-SCR 10-24 STL/ZN

0 12-00-00686 Not shownWRENCH VICHEX 728 3/4 - 9/16

0 22-00-03061 Not shownSCW-PH.TR.HM 10-24 X .50 ZN

0 28-13-07068 Not shownCLIP

1 156003282 SCR HEX 1/2-13X5.00 GRADE 8

2 156516791 WELDMENT BATTERY DOOR

3 156516793 BRACKET-BATTERY HOLD DOWN

4 956516794 WEIGHT 13.9 LBS

5 22-00-00090 SCW-PH.RHM 8-32 X 1.50 ZN

6 42-00-00183 SCW-PH THM.25-20 X .75 ZN PL

7 12-00-00205 BOLT  HEX TAP .25-20X1.0 GR 5

8 12-00-00209 SCW-HHC.375-16 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

9 152-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

10 12-00-00239 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.00 GR5 ZN

11 92-00-00407 WSHR-FLAT .563X.266X.063 STL.

12 42-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

13 22-00-00427 WSHR-FLAT .875X516X.063 STL.

14 222-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

15 22-00-00529 LK WASH HELICAL SPR STL ZN

16 42-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

17 42-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

18 52-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

19 22-00-00602 NUT-HEX-MACH-SCR 8-32 ZN

20 12-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

21 12-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

22 12-00-02360 NUT-HEX-FIN .38-16 ZINC PL

23 22-00-03575 BOLT CARR..25-20 X .75 GR5 ZN

24 22-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

25 22-00-04801 WSHR-FLAT .875X.380X.120TH ZN

26 12-00-04936 NUT-INS-FIBRE .50-13 ZINC

27 37-21-04031 EDGING BRUSH DR SUPT

28 67-23-03106 WASHER   GP5B

29 37-23-03108 CLIP  U TYPE

30 37-23-03113 FASTENER QTR. TURN  BJR5 50

31 18-27-07118 FRAME WELDMENT 3366

32 156516795 WELDMENT-KICK PANEL

33 18-03-04320 NOT SHOWNARM RESTS LH RH FOR 8-69-00019

33 18-69-00019 SEAT-SUSPENSION MICHIGAN OPT

34 18-82-00058 SWITCH

35 156516789 BRACKET-HOPPER SWITCH

36 156516790 PANEL-SEAT DECK

37 156516792 WELDMENT-1PC DRIVE COMP
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156383106 PLATE-FACE INSTRUMENT COMP

2 156493149 DieselPLUG  CAP E00046

3 156516825 WELDMENT-INSTRUMENT HOUSING

4 156516829 BACKING PLATE-BRUSH CONTROL

5 156516830 DieselBRACKET

6 92-00-00221 Gasoline & LPG)SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

7 18-08-00735 DieselBRACKET - THROTTLE CABLE

8 18-32-09013 HORN- 12v  DC

9 18-41-05074 DieselLEVER-THROTTLE CONTROL

10 156516827 DieselFACE PLATE-MB CONTROL THROTTLE

10 156516828 Gasoline & LPG)FACE PLATE-MB CONTROL THROTTLE

11 12-00-00501 LK WASH INT TOOTH ZN

12 32-00-00518 DieselLK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

13 12-00-00633 DieselNUT INS FIBRE  RH .25 28 ZN PL

14 62-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

15 82-00-01246 Gasoline & LPG)10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

16 82-00-03061 Gasoline & LPG)SCW-PH.TR.HM 10-24 X .50 ZN

17 112-00-03466 SCW-10-16X.50 ZN SELF TAPPING

18 92-00-03702 Gasoline & LPG)WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

19 17-14-07006 DieselCLEVIS - THROTTLE CONTROL

20 17-25-02050 DieselBALL JOINT ROD END 1/4-28

21 17-39-00017 DieselKNOB-CONT-SOLUTION

22 18-13-07094 DieselCONDUIT CLAMP

23 18-82-00074 Gasoline & LPG)CARLING TTDT SWITCH

24 17-11-04080 Gasoline & LPG)INDICATOR-MIL LIGHT
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 68-13-07084 CLAMP-FLAP HOPPER BOTTOM

2 356002098 WSH FLT SAE 1/4

3 656002836 NUT HEX NYL LOC SS 10-24

4 1056002922 SCR HEX LOC 1/4-20 X .62

5 656109460 FLAP HOPPER

6 156516770 WELDMENT-BLOWER MATING PLATE

7 256516773 SPACER-HOPPER LID

8 256516775 CLAMP-HOPPER SIDE FLAP

9 72-00-04667 SCKT. BTN. HEAD SCREW BL.OX

10 23-73-00060 SEAL BULB W/ADHESIVE

11 28-25-08180 FLAP-HOPPER SIDE

12 28-41-00044 LATCH-LOW PROFILE PUSH BUTTON

13 122-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

14 156516771 COVER-WELDMENT UPPER

15 156516761 COVER WELDMENT

16 18-25-08179 FLAP-HOPPER UPPER

17 156516760 HOPPER WELDMENT

18 12-00-03778 HEX HD 1/8 NPT PLUG

19 42-00-04794 SCREW 10-24 X.63 GR8 ZN

20 22-00-03061 SCW-PH.TR.HM 10-24 X .50 ZN

21 122-00-00208 SCW-HHC .313-18 X .75 GR5 ZN

22 156516767 STRAP-PRIMARY DEFLECTOR-FLAP

23 72-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 87-13-07096 CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE

2 456002155 SCR HEX 1/4-20 X .75

3 1656002701 NUT HEX NYL LOC 5/16-18

4 456002708 NUT HEX NYL LOC 1/4-20

5 1656002035 SCR  HEX 5/16 18 X .62

6 256003073 SCR HEX LOC 5/16-18 X 1.00

7 256109440 FILTER SHAKER ASSEMBLY

8 756109450 BRACKET FILTER CLAMP RR

9 156381958 BRACKET-SHAKER

10 10875-108 WIRE ASSEMBLY - HOPPER

11 456109443 BRACKET FILTER CLAMP FT

12 12-00-03063 SCREW-THM 10-24 X .75 ZN

14 18-09-01082 BUSHING - UNIVERSAL

15 22-00-04210 CLAMP-WECKESSER-.25-6B NYL

16 18-09-01083 BUSHING-CONNECTOR LIQ TIGHT

17 28-24-04123-1 FILTER PANEL

18 18-25-08228 FLAP-HOPPER VAC CHAMBER

19 27-23-03056 NUT-PUL-IDLER

20 22-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

21 12-00-03061 SCW-PH.TR.HM 10-24 X .50 ZN

22 156516777 STRAP-HOPPER VAC CHAMBER

23 12-00-04345 (THOMAS&BETTS TY-28M)TY-RAP THOMAS+BETTS-TY-28M

24 156516776 WELDMENT-AIR GUIDE

25 156109462 JUMPER SHAKER MOTOR
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 456001939 WSH FLT SAE 5/16

2 256002015 SCR  SOC SET LOC 10 24 X .25

3 256002063 WSH FLT SAE 3/8

4 456002098 WSH FLT SAE 1/4

5 256002220 WSH FLT STD 5/16

6 456002462 SCR PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X .38

7 456002708 NUT HEX NYL LOC 1/4-20

8 256002769 NUT HEX NYL LOC 3/8-16

9 456003073 SCR HEX LOC 5/16-18 X 1.00

10 456003715 SCR CARRIAGE SS 1/4-20X.75

11 256003771 SCR HEX HD LOC 3/8-16 1.75

12 456009003 WSH FLT .516X.938X.075

13 456009265 WSH WAVE .531 X .781 X .013

14 156109441 BRK FILTER SHAKER WELDT

15 156109444 SHAKER WELDMENT

16 156109446 CLAMP FILTER SHAKER WELDT RR

17 156109448 CLAMP FILTER SHAKER WELDT FT

18 456109459 KNOB 3/8-16 MALE THREAD

19 156109462 JUMPER SHAKER MOTOR

20 456109464 BAR LOCK KNOB

21 456320595 BUSHING .31X.50X.28HC18M

22 156478246 CABLE TIE   E00549 RE438BA

23 156508664 MOTOR 12VDC

24 156508705 PLATE SHAKER MOTOR MTG

25 256508737 BEARING FL .500 X .375 X .500

26 156508772 ECCENTRIC

27 256508887 CLAMP U-BOLT 3 DIA X 3/8-16

28 22-00-02360 NUT-HEX-FIN .38-16 ZINC PL
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156516823 WELDMENT-PIN HOPPER DUMP

2 72-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

3 72-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

4 256516822 WELDMENT-PIN HOPPER PIVOT

5 28-13-07103 HALF CLAMP - PIVOT PIN

6 156516819 WELDMENT-ARM PIVOT BRKT ASSY

7 122-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

8 82-00-00234 SCW-HHC .375-16 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

9 456516820 (UPPER)WELDMENT-PIN UPPER ARMS

10 42-00-02558 FTG-GRS ALEMITE-1688-B-.125

11 82-00-04159 WSHR-FL 1.375X.563X.109 STL.ZN

12 82-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

13 62-00-01254 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.50 GR 5 ZN

14 28-55-08107 PIN-ARM PIVOT

15 22-00-04893 SLEEVE BEARING 1.5 INCH

16 20880-449 SEAL KIT FOR CYL. 8-17-05029

16 28-17-05029 CYLINDER HOPPER LIFT

17 256516816 WELDMENT-LOWER SECTION

18 22-00-04894 SLEEVE BEARING 1.0 INCH

19 18-14-01010 CLEVIS-DUMP CYLINDER

20 52-00-00519 LK WASH 10 MED SEC ZN

21 18-82-00050 SWITCH LIFT CYLINDER LOCK-OUT

22 22-00-04378 CLIP-WATER LINE

23 32-00-00056 SCW-RHM 10-24 X .75 ZN

24 22-00-02371 NUT-HEX-JAM .50-13 ZN

25 28-80-05014 STUD-1/2-13 X 2 1/2

26 27-78-05009 STOP RECOVERY TANK

27 10880-505 SEAL KIT FOR CYL 8-17-05033

27 18-17-05028 CYLINDER HOPPER DUMP

28 42-00-04967 SCR.-HHM .50-13 X 2.50 GR5 ZN

29 10880-450 SEAL KIT FOR CYL. 8-17-05030

29 18-17-05030 CYLINDER HOPPER ROLL OUT

30 12-00-02436 PIN-COTT.188 DIA X 1.75 STL ZN

31 18-55-08103 PIN-HOPPER ROTATE

32 18-06-01083 BUSHING-ROTATE CYLINDER

33 42-00-00240 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

34 32-00-00426 WSHR-FL .500X.219X.063 STL.ZN

35 12-00-00605 NUT-HEX-MAC-SCR 10-24 STL/ZN

36 156516817 WELDMENT-ROTATE CYLINDER BRKT

37 17-76-00050-1 SPR-LEVER-CLUTCH 721 726 730

38 22-00-00213 SCREW-HHC .313-18 X .625 ZN

39 22-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

40 22-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL



Hopper lift system 17-02-2015
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
41 28-50-05054 PAD RUBBER

42 22-00-00596 NUT-FULL HEX-FIN .50-13 ZN

43 256516820 (LOWER)WELDMENT-PIN UPPER ARMS

44 18-71-00017 SHIM - ADJ LIFT CYL MOUNT

45 256516824 WELDMENT-ADJ LIFT ARM BRKT

46 22-95-04689 WSHR-AXLE STEEL/ZINC

47 22-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

48 256516821 BRACKET-HOPPER STOP



Steering gear and rear drive system
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Steering gear and rear drive system 17-02-2015
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 12-00-04621 CUP TIMKEN

2 10860-536 HUB/STUD ASSY - REAR WHEEL

2 57-80-05056-1 (SERVICE) - NOT SHOWNSTUD  WHEEL

2 18-33-09081 (SERVICE) - NOT SHOWNHUB-DRIVE WHEEL

3 12-00-05026 NUT-HEX-SLOT FIN. ZN

4 92-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

5 92-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

6 12-00-02079 BRG-SINGLE SEAL TIMKEN

7 18-68-05097 BEARING SEAL

8 18-68-05098 BEARING SEAL

9 12-00-04455 BEARING-THRUST

10 42-00-00232 SCW-HHC .375-16 X .75 GR5 ZN

11 42-00-00242 SCREW-HHC .50-13 X 2.25

12 42-00-00209 SCW-HHC.375-16 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

13 18-08-00727 WELDMENT-STG CYL PIVOT BRACKET

14 18-08-00733 BRACKET - HOSE MOUNT

15 18-08-00728 BRACKET - STG CNTRL HSG MOUNT

16 18-11-00022 CAP-WHEEL-STEERING

17 22-00-04564 CABLE CLAMP

18 18-70-05287 STEERING COLUMN ASSY.

19 12-00-00776 (1/8 DIA. X 1-1/2 LG.)PIN-COTT.125 DIA X 1.50 STL ZN

20 12-00-04803 (1/8 DIA. X 2 LG.)PIN-COTTER .125 DIA X 2.00 STL

21 18-17-05029 CYLINDER HOPPER LIFT

22 42-00-03266 WSHR-FAN MOD 772

23 12-00-04892 HYD. ADAPTER-SAE TO OR 90 EL

24 22-00-04895 NOTE 1STRAIGHT THREAD FITTING

25 22-00-04892 HYD. ADAPTER-SAE TO OR 90 EL

26 22-00-04918 FITTING-STRAIGHT SAE6 TO ORS4

27 22-00-05358 FITTING HYD SWIVEL

28 256109705 NOTE 1ADAPTER-HYDRAULIC MOTOR

29 22-00-04917 FITTING-REDUCER SAE6 TO SAE4

30 32-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

31 12-00-02558 FTG-GRS ALEMITE-1688-B-.125

32 12-00-02559 LUBE FITTING-90 DEG.

33 12-00-00522 LK WASH-HEL. ZN PL STEEL

34 42-00-03829 LK WASH INT/EXT TOOTH ZN

35 156109709 NOTE 1WHEEL MOTOR

35 156109718 FOR 56109709 - NOT SHOWNSEAL KIT

35 156463039 FOR 56109709 - NOT SHOWNNUT HEX SLOTTED

35 18-70-00026 FOR 56109709 - NOT SHOWNKEY

36 556009116 NUT  LUG 1/2 20

37 42-00-00596 NUT-FULL HEX-FIN .50-13 ZN

38 42-00-02360 NUT-HEX-FIN .38-16 ZINC PL

NOTE 1: These items are only used after April 2010.
NOTE 2: These items are only used before May 2010.



Steering gear and rear drive system 17-02-2015
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
39 18-58-05269 PIVOT PLATE 3366   XP

40 18-60-05023 STEERING CONTROL UNIT 5.9CIR

41 62-00-01254 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.50 GR 5 ZN

42 62-00-00208 SCW-HHC .313-18 X .75 GR5 ZN

43 12-00-02708 SCW-HHM .313-18 X 1.00 GR 5 ZN

44 12-00-05341 SCREW-HHC .75-10 X 2.00 GR5 ZN

45 18-15-01003 COLLAR W/SETSCR.1.250ODX.563ID

46 12-00-00256 SETSCREW-HSKCP .25-20 X .38

47 32-00-04345 (THOMAS&BETTS TY-28M)TY-RAP THOMAS+BETTS-TY-28M

48 18-13-07085 U-BOLT

49 18-08-00578 BRKT-STEERING COLUMN UPPER

50 82-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

51 102-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

52 22-00-00432 WSHR-FL.1.125X.766X.063 STL ZN

53 156516787 STEERING UNIT HOUSING

54 18-92-00043 WLDMT DRIVE WHEEL YOKE 3366

55 156516788 STEERING ARM WELDMENT

56 18-70-00087 (SERVICE) - NOT SHOWNTUBE-INNER-PNEU TIRE6.00x9SE

56 18-85-06022 (SERVICE) - NOT SHOWNTIRE-6.00x9 PNEUMATIC

56 18-89-08059 WHL ASSY PNEUMATIC REAR 6X9

57 17-89-08041 STEERING WHEEL

58 156900602 NOTE 1REDUCER W/O RING E00026

59 12-00-05545 FTG-4 ORS SWIVEL ELBOW 90 DEG

NOTE 1: These items are only used after April 2010.
NOTE 2: These items are only used before May 2010.
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 12-00-00207 SCW-HHC .313-18 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

2 156516833 WELDMENT-FWD REV PEDAL

3 256516834 BRACKET-FWD REV PEDAL

4 22-00-00196 BLT CAR..31-18 X 1 GR 5 ZN

5 12-00-00211 SCW-HHC .313-18 X 1 75 GR 5 ZN

6 22-00-00402 WSHR-FL..750X.391X.093 STL ZN

7 32-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

8 62-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

9 62-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

10 22-00-00644 NUT-INS-FIBRE .31-18 ZN PL

11 12-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

12 42-00-03569 BOLT CARR.31-18 X .75 GR5 ZN

13 12-00-04563 10-24 SHOULDER SCREW

14 12-95-01999 NUT-HEX-JAM .25-28 ZN

15 17-75-01130 SPACER .500 X .370 X .375 LG

16 17-75-01209 SPACER 3366 FWD/REV

17 18-08-00898 BRKT FWD/REV/DAMPER WLDMNT

18 18-14-01006 CLEVIS

19 18-17-05035 LEVER DAMPER 3366
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 18-60-05006-2 PUMP HYD PISTON

2 22-00-00402 WSHR-FL..750X.391X.093 STL ZN

3 22-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

4 22-00-00209 SCW-HHC.375-16 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

5 10880-404 HYD. PUMP ASSY. KIT

6 18-60-05022 PUMP AUXILIARY 1.20 C.I.R.

7 17-03-04105 WELDMENT TRANSMISSION ARM

8 12-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

9 12-00-00225 SCW-HHC .313-18 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

10 242-00-00501 LK WASH INT TOOTH ZN

11 67-75-01089 SANDWICH MOUNT

12 62-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

13 17-58-05361 PLATE-HYDROSTAT ARM

14 62-00-00219 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .50 GR 5 ZN

15 17-75-01110 SPACER-TRANSMISSION ARM

16 12-00-00246 SCW-HHC .25-20 X 2.25 GR 5 ZN

17 42-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

18 18-16-00025 CENTERING CONTROL

19 12-00-00405 WSHR-FLAT 1.063X.531X.094 STL.

20 12-00-00240 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

21 12-00-04936 NUT-INS-FIBRE .50-13 ZINC

22 52-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

23 22-00-01769 SCW-HHC .25-20 X 1.75 GR5 ZN

24 27-75-01274 SPACER-1/4 -5/8

25 27-25-02111 ROD END 1/4-28

26 17-66-00147 ROD 1/4-28x3.00

27 32-95-01999 NUT-HEX-JAM .25-28 ZN

28 18-16-00068 CABLE-CONTROL

29 18-34-09038 (1" DIA. X 14")REFLECTIVE SLEEVE 1 DIA

30 12-00-04602 CLAMP HOSE SINGLE  1/2 O.D.

31 12-00-01490 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .875 GR5 ZN

32 12-00-04917 FITTING-REDUCER SAE6 TO SAE4

33 12-00-04892 (O-RING)HYD. ADAPTER-SAE TO OR 90 EL

34 22-00-04922 FITTING-90 SAE12 TO ORS8

35 12-00-04932 FITTING-REDUCER SAE8 TO SAE6

36 12-00-04926 FITTING-90 SAE6 TO ORS4

37 12-00-04974 FITTING-HYD STR 80RS-10SAE

38 12-00-04928 FITTING-RUN TEE ORS8MALE TOEML

39 12-00-04957 FITTING - CAP 8 ORS

40 12-00-04920 FITTING-REDUCER IGSAE TO 12ORS

41 28-88-00065 VALVE-RELIEF
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 18-60-05006-2 PUMP HYD PISTON

2 18-60-05022 PUMP AUXILIARY 1.20 C.I.R.

3 10880-404 HYD. PUMP ASSY. KIT

4 156516832 BRACKET-HYDROBACK

5 18-16-00025 CENTERING CONTROL

6 12-00-00596 NUT-FULL HEX-FIN .50-13 ZN

7 12-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

8 12-00-00405 WSHR-FLAT 1.063X.531X.094 STL.

9 12-00-00240 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

10 32-95-01999 NUT-HEX-JAM .25-28 ZN

11 17-66-00147 ROD 1/4-28x3.00

12 27-25-02111 TSB-FC-2014-007ROD END 1/4-28

13 12-00-00225 SCW-HHC .313-18 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

14 12-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

15 22-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

16 17-03-04105 WELDMENT TRANSMISSION ARM

17 12-00-00246 SCW-HHC .25-20 X 2.25 GR 5 ZN

18 242-00-00501 LK WASH INT TOOTH ZN

19 62-00-00219 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .50 GR 5 ZN

20 17-75-01110 SPACER-TRANSMISSION ARM

21 17-58-05220 PLATE TRANSMISSION ARM

22 62-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

23 18-16-00045 ACCELERATOR CABLE

24 67-75-01089 SANDWICH MOUNT

25 256002708 NUT HEX NYL LOC 1/4-20

26 156003962 SCR-HEX 1/4-20 X 2.00 GRADE 8

27 156383657 SPACER-.25 IDX.375 ODX.900

28 356002098 WSH FLT SAE 1/4

29 156003484 SCR HEX GRD8 1/4-20 X 1.75

30 256368997 BUSHING .25X.37X.21CV82H
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 12-00-04926 FITTING-90 SAE6 TO ORS4

2 12-00-04932 FITTING-REDUCER SAE8 TO SAE6

3 22-00-04922 FITTING-90 SAE12 TO ORS8

4 12-00-04917 FITTING-REDUCER SAE6 TO SAE4

5 12-00-04892 HYD. ADAPTER-SAE TO OR 90 EL

6 12-00-04920 FITTING-REDUCER IGSAE TO 12ORS

7 28-88-00065 VALVE-RELIEF

8 12-00-04974 FITTING-HYD STR 80RS-10SAE

9 12-00-04957 FITTING - CAP 8 ORS

10 12-00-04928 FITTING-RUN TEE ORS8MALE TOEML

11 18-60-05006-2 PUMP HYD PISTON

12 18-60-05022 PUMP AUXILIARY 1.20 C.I.R.

13 10880-404 HYD. PUMP ASSY. KIT
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 856003162 SCR  HEX 1/2 20 X 2.00

2 42-00-04621 CUP TIMKEN

3 48-75-01216 SPACER-BRAKES

4 28-76-00042 SPR-LEVER-LIFT-BRUSH-GUTTER

5 28-65-05016 RIM ASSEMBLY

5 28-70-00086 FLAP-PNEUMATIC TIRE 9.0x6.7

5 28-70-00087 TUBE-INNER-PNEU TIRE6.00x9SE

5 28-85-06022 TIRE-6.00x9 PNEUMATIC

5 28-89-08056 WHL ASSY PNEUMATIC FOAM FILLED

6 256107724 HUB AND DRUM-MACHINED

7 20860-703 AXLE SHAFT ASSY

8 82-00-00504 LK WASH INT TOOTH .50DIA SCREW

9 22-00-02079 BRG-SINGLE SEAL TIMKEN

10 22-00-02436 PIN-COTT.188 DIA X 1.75 STL ZN

11 22-00-04622 CONETIMKEN

12 22-00-04909 YOKE PIN ASSY

13 22-00-05024 WASH FLAT 2  OD X1.06X.109 ZN

14 22-00-05026 NUT-HEX-SLOT FIN. ZN

15 28-11-00030 CAP

16 108-80-05035 STUD-DRIVE WHEEL HUB



Brake control linkage
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156516799 BRACKET-SIDE PLATE RH

2 156516800 BRACKET-SIDE PLATE LH

3 12-00-00402 WSHR-FL..750X.391X.093 STL ZN

4 22-95-04182 NUT-EL.STOP-3/8-16 ZN PL

5 28-08-00571 SHAFT BRACKET-BRAKE

6 18-09-01065 BUSHING

7 18-10-00032 BRAKE CABLE ASSY PARKING

8 18-60-00140 PULLEY

9 18-70-05288 WELDMT-BRAKE PIVOT SHAFT 3366

10 28-75-01184 SPACER  LEVER MOUNTING

11 156516796 WELDMENT BRAKE PEDAL

12 156516797 WELDMENT-BRAKE LINK

13 156516798 BRACKET

14 12-00-00206 SCW-HHC .313-18X1.00 GR 8 ZN

15 22-00-00209 SCW-HHC.375-16 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

16 62-00-00213 SCREW-HHC .313-18 X .625 ZN

17 22-00-00228 SCREW-HHC .313-18 X 2.50 G5 ZN

18 22-00-00232 SCW-HHC .375-16 X .75 GR5 ZN

19 22-00-00233 SCREW-HHC .375-16 X 1.00 GR ZN

20 12-00-00234 SCW-HHC .375-16 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

21 22-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

22 82-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

23 12-00-00644 NUT-INS-FIBRE .31-18 ZN PL

24 22-00-01255 SCW-HHC .313-18 X .875 GR5 ZN

25 52-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

26 42-00-02360 NUT-HEX-FIN .38-16 ZINC PL

27 12-00-02682 SCREW-HHC .50-13 X 2.75 GR5 ZN

28 22-00-04801 WSHR-FLAT .875X.380X.120TH ZN

29 22-00-04909 YOKE PIN ASSY

30 12-00-04936 NUT-INS-FIBRE .50-13 ZINC

31 42-95-01999 NUT-HEX-JAM .25-28 ZN

32 17-41-05083 LEVER-PARKING BRAKE

33 48-14-01006 CLEVIS

34 28-15-01003 COLLAR W/SETSCR.1.250ODX.563ID

35 28-66-00154 ROD  PULL BRAKE ASSY
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 42-00-02708 SCW-HHM .313-18 X 1.00 GR 5 ZN

2 18-56-05077 FITTING-MODIFIED ELBOW

3 22-00-01676 WSHR-FLAT 1.063X.266X.063 STL.

4 12-00-04885 (MODIFIED)HYD.FITTING SAE TO OR 90 EL

5 12-00-04997 FITTING 1/4 NPT TO 4 ORS NIPP

6 18-24-04133 FILTER-LOW PRESSURE RETURN

7 28-75-01181 SPACER FILTER MOUNT

8 42-00-03575 BOLT CARR..25-20 X .75 GR5 ZN

9 12-00-04976 FITTING-HYD 45-EL 40RS-4SAE

10 102-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

11 102-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

12 102-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

13 18-24-04118 ELEMENT FILTER SERVICE

14 42-00-05133 FITTING-ELBOW90 1 NPTX1 HOSE

15 10882-041 HYD MOTOR DUST CONTSEE PARTS

15 12-00-02227 KEY-SQ .125X.75 STL

15 17-70-00020 SEAL KIT FOR HYDRAULIC MOTOR 0882-041SEAL KIT FOR 0782-108 HYD MTR

16 22-00-02220 CLAMP WITTEK-16

17 156516801 WELDMENT-LOWER IMPELLER BRKT

18 156516803 SHROUD-IMPELLER

19 18-23-00012 FAN IMPELLER

20 42-00-00252 SCREW-HHC .313-18 X 4.00 GR 5

22 12-00-00484 SPACER .625X.375X.047 STL/ZNC

23 12-00-00632 NUT-INS-FIBRE .38-24 ZN PL

24 18-29-00111 GASKET SHROUD

25 156516802 WELDMENT-BLOWER THROAT DUCT

26 92-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

27 82-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

28 18-29-00183 GASKET-BLOWER

30 112-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

31 18-33-02271 HOSE-BLOWER EXHAUST

32 22-00-03454 CLAMP-HOSE 5.125 WITTECK-C88P

33 156516805 WELDMENT-BLOWER BOX

34 18-34-09009 INSULATION-BLOWER BOX SIDE

35 28-34-09007 INSULATION-BLOWER BOX FRONT

36 156516804 WELDMENT-UPPER IMPELLER BRKT

37 18-34-09006 (TOP)INSULATION-BLOWER BOX TOP

38 18-34-09005 (BOTTOM)INSULATION-BLOWER BOX BOTTOM

39 22-00-00196 BLT CAR..31-18 X 1 GR 5 ZN

40 22-00-01803 WSHR-FL.1.063X.328X.063 STL ZN



Control valve and fittings
SR 2000

17-02-2015

41

Part List ID
SR200039



Control valve and fittings 17-02-2015

SR 2000 42
SR200039

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 42-00-04795 SCREW SCKT BTN.HD.10-24 X .75

2 22-00-04976 FITTING-HYD 45-EL 40RS-4SAE

3 12-00-05162 FITTING-RUN TEE 4 ORS

4 22-00-04892 HYD. ADAPTER-SAE TO OR 90 EL

5 12-00-04926 FITTING-90 SAE6 TO ORS4

6 52-00-04917 FITTING-REDUCER SAE6 TO SAE4

7 22-00-04918 FITTING-STRAIGHT SAE6 TO ORS4

8 62-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

9 48-15-01008 COLLAR W/SETSCR. .625OD/.313ID

10 18-88-00058 VALVE-HOPPER   SIDE BROOM

11 28-39-00002 KNOB-CONT-SMALL

12 18-41-05066 (L.H.)WLDMT-LEVER CONTROL VALVE

13 18-41-05068 (R.H.)WLDMT-LEVER CONTROL VALVE RH

14 22-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

15 22-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

16 22-00-01980 SCREW-HHC.25-20 X 2.50 GR 5 ZN

17 22-00-04932 FITTING-REDUCER SAE8 TO SAE6

18 17-21-04031 EDGING BRUSH DR SUPT

19 12-00-04930 FITTING-UNION TEE ALL ORS4

20 28-41-05067 LEVER-CONTROL VALVE
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 10882-040 HYDRAULIC MOTOR-MAIN BROOM

1 156479577 Not shownSEAL KIT

2 22-00-04885 HYD.FITTING SAE TO OR 90 EL

3 12-00-04895 STRAIGHT THREAD FITTING
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 10882-047 MOTOR - HYD.SIDE BROOM 2.2 CIR

1 156479577 Not shownSEAL KIT

2 22-00-04915 FITTING-REDUCER SAE10 TO SAE6

3 42-00-04926 FITTING-90 SAE6 TO ORS4

4 10891-008 VALVE-MANUAL RELEASE

5 22-00-04940 FITTING-SWVL BRANCH TEE 40RS

6 17-12-02015 CARTRIDGE MANUAL RELEASE VALVE
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 10880-449 Not shownSEAL KIT FOR CYL. 8-17-05029

0 10880-450 Not shownSEAL KIT FOR CYL. 8-17-05030

0 10880-505 Not shownSEAL KIT FOR CYL 8-17-05033

1 28-17-05029 CYLINDER HOPPER LIFT

2 18-17-05028 CYLINDER HOPPER DUMP

3 18-17-05030 CYLINDER HOPPER ROLL OUT

4 22-00-04976 FITTING-HYD 45-EL 40RS-4SAE

5 62-00-04892 HYD. ADAPTER-SAE TO OR 90 EL

6 22-00-04930 FITTING-UNION TEE ALL ORS4
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 22-00-05162 FITTING-RUN TEE 4 ORS

2 12-00-04917 FITTING-REDUCER SAE6 TO SAE4

3 12-00-04918 FITTING-STRAIGHT SAE6 TO ORS4

4 12-00-04919 FITTING-BRANCH TEE SAE4 ORS4

5 42-00-02589 SCW-HHC .25-20 X 2.00 GR5 ZN

6 22-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

7 18-08-00590 BRACKET - SIDE BROOM VALVE MTG

8 42-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

9 18-88-00044 VALVE-SOLENOID

10 18-88-00056 VALVE DISC - .081 DIA ORIFICE
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 17-14-07004 COIL

1 18-88-00055 VALVE - AUXILIARY MANIFOLD

2 12-00-04885 HYD.FITTING SAE TO OR 90 EL

3 12-00-04892 HYD. ADAPTER-SAE TO OR 90 EL

4 12-00-04975 FITTING-HYD 45-EL 80RS-8SAE

5 12-00-04596 SCW-HHC .25-20 X 3.50 GR 5 ZN

6 22-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

7 22-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

8 12-00-04976 FITTING-HYD 45-EL 40RS-4SAE



Return manifold assembly
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Return manifold assembly 17-02-2015
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SR200047

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 22-00-04596 SCW-HHC .25-20 X 3.50 GR 5 ZN

2 17-48-00019 HYD RETURN MANIFOLD

3 22-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

4 22-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

5 32-00-04926 FITTING-90 SAE6 TO ORS4

6 32-00-04976 FITTING-HYD 45-EL 40RS-4SAE

7 12-00-04924 FITTING-RUN TEE SAE8 TO ORS8

8 12-00-04939 FITTING-NUT FOR REDUCER

9 22-00-04929 FITTING-REDUCER ORS 8 TO 4

10 12-00-05133 FITTING-ELBOW90 1 NPTX1 HOSE

11 22-00-04927 FITTING-RUN TEE SAE4 TO ORS4

12 12-00-02220 CLAMP WITTEK-16

13 27-21-04031 EDGING BRUSH DR SUPT

14 22-00-04970 FITTING-HYD STR 8 ORS-8 SAE

15 12-00-04932 FITTING-REDUCER SAE8 TO SAE6



Hydraulic reservoir and fittings
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SR200049

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 18-83-04036 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR 3366

2 18-11-00026 FILLER+FILTER ASSY

3 18-24-04115 STRAINER HYD RESERVOIR

4 18-48-05033 SIGHT GLASS HYD. FLUID

5 28-79-00114 STRAP  HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

6 32-00-02220 CLAMP WITTEK-16

7 52-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

8 12-00-02474 PLUG-PIPE-GALV .50

9 42-00-00205 BOLT  HEX TAP .25-20X1.0 GR 5

10 22-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

11 42-00-02196 BOLT CARR .25-20 X 1.00 G5 ZN

12 12-00-04895 STRAIGHT THREAD FITTING

13 12-00-05037 ADAPTER FITTING 45dg ELBOW

14 12-00-04572 FITTING STEEL

15 12-00-03585 NIP-GALV .75X2 THD ONE END

16 62-00-03940 SCREW-T/CHH 10-24X.50 SPECIAL

17 12-00-04564 CABLE CLAMP

18 12-00-04873 CLAMP - 1/2 CABLE

19 12-00-02708 SCW-HHM .313-18 X 1.00 GR 5 ZN

20 12-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

21 22-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

22 22-00-02196 BOLT CARR .25-20 X 1.00 G5 ZN



Engine cover
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Engine cover 17-02-2015

SR 2000 58
SR200051

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156516812 WELDMENT-ENGINE COVER

2 18-21-04043 EDGING-ENGINE COVER

3 62-00-00233 SCREW-HHC .375-16 X 1.00 GR ZN

4 62-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

5 62-00-04801 WSHR-FLAT .875X.380X.120TH ZN

6 62-00-03569 BOLT CARR.31-18 X .75 GR5 ZN

7 156516813 HINGE-ENGINE COVER

8 62-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

9 72-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

10 72-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

11 18-41-00046 LATCH-ROTARY ENGINE COVER

12 22-00-04794 SCREW 10-24 X.63 GR8 ZN

13 18-21-04042 EDGING-ENGINE COVER SEAL

14 17-76-00106 SPRING- HANDLE RETURN

15 12-00-03063 SCREW-THM 10-24 X .75 ZN

16 17-55-08116 PIN - STRIKER

17 156516815 LEVER-LATCH RELEASE

18 32-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

20 17-31-06061 GRIP COVER LATCH

21 12-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

22 32-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

23 32-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

24 32-00-02587 SCW-HHC .25-20 X 1.250 GR5 ZN

25 18-21-04038 EDGING ENGINE COVER

26 17-78-05016 STOP ENGINE COVER

27 22-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

28 22-00-01769 SCW-HHC .25-20 X 1.75 GR5 ZN



Engine access door
SR 2000

17-02-2015

59

Part List ID
SR200053



Engine access door 17-02-2015
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SR200053

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 17-89-06545 WELD DETAIL HINGE

2 156516831 DOOR-LINTEL

3 18-41-00044 LATCH-LOW PROFILE PUSH BUTTON

4 72-00-00183 SCW-PH THM.25-20 X .75 ZN PL

5 72-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

6 72-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL



GM 3.0 liter - Gas and LPG engines (mounting brack
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GM 3.0 liter - Gas and LPG engines (mounting brack17-02-2015
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SR200055

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156504513 NOT SHOWNENGINE-LONG BLOCK ASSY 3.0L

2 18-08-00966 BRKT-ENGINE MOUNT

3 18-08-00967 BRKT-ENGINE MOUNT

4 18-08-00968 BRKT-ENGINE MOUNT

5 92-00-00402 WSHR-FL..750X.391X.093 STL ZN

6 92-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

7 72-00-00233 SCREW-HHC .375-16 X 1.00 GR ZN

8 12-00-00209 SCW-HHC.375-16 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

9 12-00-00234 SCW-HHC .375-16 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

10 47-35-00017 ISOLATOR-ENGINE MOUNT

11 42-00-05955 FLT WSHR 1.25ID X 2.00OD X .25

12 42-00-05067 WSHR-FLAT 1.750X.531X.100 STL.

13 22-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

14 22-00-02697 SCREW 1/2 20 X 3  GRADE 8

15 22-00-00405 WSHR-FLAT 1.063X.531X.094 STL.

16 22-00-02617 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 3.25 GR5 ZN

17 22-00-04936 NUT-INS-FIBRE .50-13 ZINC

100 156109000 NOTE 1ECU 06 LP CERT 3.0L

101 156109001 NOTE 2ECU  06 GAS CERT 3.0L

102 156109113 NOTE 1ECU 07 LP CERT 3.0L

103 156109114 NOTE 2ECU 07 GAS CERT 3.0L

104 10795-225 NOTE 1HARNESS 3.0L LP ENGINE

105 10795-228 NOTE 2HARNESS 3.0L GAS ENGINE

106 10795-220 HARNESS ENGINE-MACHINE PATCH

107 156109002 SENSOR COOLANT

108 156109003 SENSOR CRANKSHAFT POSITION

109 156305405 MAP SENSOR

110 156109005 SENSOR 02 PRE CAT

111 156109006 SWITCH OIL PRESSURE

112 18-69-00013 SENDER WATER TEMPERATURE

113 18-69-00005 SENDER-OIL PRESSURE

114 156109007 WATER PUMP

115 156109008 OIL PUMP

116 156109009 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD

117 156109010 GASKET VALVE COVER

118 156109011 GASKET LIFTER COVER

119 156109012 GASKET INTAKE MANIFOLD

120 156109013 PLATE DRIVE SAE 13T B-B

121 656109014 BOLT DRIVE PLATE

122 156109015 DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY

123 156109016 DISTRIBUTOR CAP

124 156109017 DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR

NOTE 1: LPG models only
NOTE 2: Gasoline / Petrol models only
NOTE 3: Used on machines up to Serial No. 1000036509.
NOTE 4: Used on machines Serial No. 1000036509 and above.



GM 3.0 liter - Gas and LPG engines (mounting brack17-02-2015

SR 2000 63
SR200055

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
125 156109018 IGNITION MODULE

126 156109019 IGNITION COIL

127 156109020 COIL WIRE

128 156109021 SPARK PLUG WIRE SET

129 456109022 SPARK PLUG

130 156109023 OIL FILTER

131 156504509 OIL PAN GASKET

132 156109024 PCV VALVE

133 156109025 STARTER

134 256109026 BOLT STARTER

135 156305867 ALTERNATOR

136 156109028 BELT ALTERNATOR

137 156109029 THERMOSTAT 180F

138 156109030 GASKET THERMOSTAT

139 156109032 GASKET THERMOSTAT HOUSING

140 156109033 THROTTLE BODY BOSCH 40MM

141 156109034 GASKET THROTTLE BODY

142 156109035 NOTE 1MIXER IMPCO MODEL 100

143 156109036 NOTE 1GASKET ADAPTER-MIXER

144 156109040 NOTE 1ADAPTER MIXER-THROTTLE BODY

145 256109041 NOTE 1SEAL MIXER ADAPTER

146 156109042 NOTE 1O-RING MIXER ADAPTER

147 156109043 NOTE 1ELECTRONIC PRESSURE REGULATOR

148 156504540 NOTE 1BRACKET-EPR MOUNTING

149 156109044 NOTE 1SENDER LPG TEMP-EPR

150 156109045 NOTE 1FITTING KIT EPR

151 356109046 NOTE 1ISOLATOR EPR

152 156109047 NOTE 1HOSE WATER-EPR

153 17-88-00110 NOTE 1VALVE-SAFETY LP

154 156109048 NOTE 1CONNECTOR SAFETY VALVE

155 156109049 NOTE 1, NOTE 3LOCK SAFETY VALVE CONNECTOR

156 156305410 NOTE 1, NOTE 3LPG FUEL FILTER

157 156508936 NOTE 1, NOTE 4VALVE-FUEL LOCKOFF

158 156508939 NOTE 1, NOTE 4CARTRIDGE-LPG FILTER

159 156109050 NOTE 2FUEL RAIL ASSEMBLY

160 156109051 NOTE 2FUEL INJECTOR

161 156109185 INTAKE MANIFOLD

162 156109186 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

163 156504459 SEAL FRONT CRANKSHAFT

164 156504475 HOSE BREATHER CAP

165 156504476 SENDER WATER TEMP

166 156504474 CAP OIL FILL

NOTE 1: LPG models only
NOTE 2: Gasoline / Petrol models only
NOTE 3: Used on machines up to Serial No. 1000036509.
NOTE 4: Used on machines Serial No. 1000036509 and above.



GM 3.0 liter - Gas and LPG engines (mounting brack17-02-2015
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SR200055

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
167 156504541 NOTE 1FITTING-2 IN PIPE NIPPLE

168 156381943 OUTLET-WATER 3.0L GM

169 156381950 BOLT HEAD

170 156382691 HOUSING-THERMOSTAT 3.0L GM

NOTE 1: LPG models only
NOTE 2: Gasoline / Petrol models only
NOTE 3: Used on machines up to Serial No. 1000036509.
NOTE 4: Used on machines Serial No. 1000036509 and above.
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156380126 PSIENGINE-PSI GM 3.0L LP

1 156380127 PSIENGINE-PSI GM 3.0L GAS

1 156504513 NOT SHOWNENGINE-LONG BLOCK ASSY 3.0L

2 18-08-00966 BRKT-ENGINE MOUNT

3 18-08-00967 BRKT-ENGINE MOUNT

4 18-08-00968 BRKT-ENGINE MOUNT

5 92-00-00402 WSHR-FL..750X.391X.093 STL ZN

6 92-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

7 72-00-00233 SCREW-HHC .375-16 X 1.00 GR ZN

8 12-00-00209 SCW-HHC.375-16 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

9 12-00-00234 SCW-HHC .375-16 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

10 47-35-00017 ISOLATOR-ENGINE MOUNT

11 42-00-05955 FLT WSHR 1.25ID X 2.00OD X .25

12 42-00-05067 WSHR-FLAT 1.750X.531X.100 STL.

13 22-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

14 22-00-02697 SCREW 1/2 20 X 3  GRADE 8

15 22-00-00405 WSHR-FLAT 1.063X.531X.094 STL.

16 22-00-02617 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 3.25 GR5 ZN

17 22-00-04936 NUT-INS-FIBRE .50-13 ZINC

100 10795-220 HARNESS ENGINE-MACHINE PATCH

101 156109002 SENSOR COOLANT

102 156109003 SENSOR CRANKSHAFT POSITION

103 156305405 MAP SENSOR

104 17-11-04081 SENSOR 02 POST CAT

105 156380238 SENDER-3.0L OIL PRESSURE

106 18-69-00013 SENDER WATER TEMPERATURE

107 18-69-00005 SENDER-OIL PRESSURE

108 156109007 WATER PUMP

109 156109008 OIL PUMP

110 156109010 GASKET VALVE COVER

111 156109011 GASKET LIFTER COVER

112 156109012 GASKET INTAKE MANIFOLD

113 156109013 PLATE DRIVE SAE 13T B-B

114 656109014 BOLT DRIVE PLATE

115 156109015 DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY

116 156109016 DISTRIBUTOR CAP

117 156109017 DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR

118 156109018 IGNITION MODULE

119 156109019 IGNITION COIL

120 156109020 COIL WIRE

121 156109021 SPARK PLUG WIRE SET

122 456109022 SPARK PLUG

Pos. no. 100-133= Engine 3.0L GM (PSI) and not show n
Pos. no. 140-151= GAS/PETROL ONLY and not show n



GM 3.0 liter - Gas and LPG engines (mounting brack17-02-2015

SR 2000 67
SR200057

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
123 156109023 OIL FILTER

124 156109205 VALVE-PVC

125 156109025 STARTER

126 256109026 BOLT STARTER

127 156305867 ALTERNATOR

128 156109028 BELT ALTERNATOR

129 156109029 THERMOSTAT 180F

130 156109030 GASKET THERMOSTAT

131 156109032 GASKET THERMOSTAT HOUSING

132 156109034 GASKET THROTTLE BODY

133 156381943 OUTLET-WATER 3.0L GM

134 156381950 BOLT HEAD

135 156109084 KIT ENGINE SERVICE

140 156380130 HARNESS-PSI 3.0L GAS

141 156109033 THROTTLE BODY BOSCH 40MM

142 156109050 FUEL RAIL ASSEMBLY

143 456109051 FUEL INJECTOR

144 156380128 ECU-PSI 3.0L GAS

145 10795-226 HARNESS-FUEL TEMP EXTENSION

146 156305062 FUEL PUMP

147 156109052 FITTING  FUEL PUMP

148 156305412 FUEL FILTER

149 17-11-04082 MANIFOLD FUEL TEMP-RETURN

150 47-11-04083 FITTING -6 STOR-5/16 SAE J2044

151 17-11-04084 FITTING -3 STOR-5/16 SAE J2044

160 156380131 HARNESS-PSI 3.0L LP

161 156380129 ECU-PSI 3.0L LP

162 156380136 DERP-PSI 3.0L

163 156380138 REGULATOR-DUEL STAGE

164 156109207 ADAPTER-3.0L MIXER

165 156111892 ELBOW-90 DEG REDUCING

166 156380151 HOSE-INTAKE

167 156109206 BODY-3.0L THROTTLE

168 156380145 MIXER-PSI 3.0L LPG

171 256109041 SEAL MIXER ADAPTER

172 156109042 O-RING MIXER ADAPTER

174 156109044 SENDER LPG TEMP-EPR

175 156109045 FITTING KIT EPR

176 356109046 ISOLATOR EPR

179 156109048 CONNECTOR SAFETY VALVE

180 156109049 LOCK SAFETY VALVE CONNECTOR

181 156508936 VALVE-FUEL LOCKOFF

Pos. no. 100-133= Engine 3.0L GM (PSI) and not show n
Pos. no. 140-151= GAS/PETROL ONLY and not show n



GM 3.0 liter - Gas and LPG engines (mounting brack17-02-2015

SR 2000 68
SR200057

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
182 156508939 CARTRIDGE-LPG FILTER

183 156109208 MANIFOLD-3.0L INTAKE

Pos. no. 100-133= Engine 3.0L GM (PSI) and not show n
Pos. no. 140-151= GAS/PETROL ONLY and not show n
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156380127 PSIENGINE-PSI GM 3.0L GAS

2 17-33-02712 HOSE-INTAKE

3 156305240 TUBE WELDMENT

4 12-00-03778 HEX HD 1/8 NPT PLUG

5 32-00-02216 CLAMP-IDEAL CO 5232

6 12-00-03407 CLAMP-WITTECK-10P

7 17-75-01282 SPACER-FAN GM 3.0L

8 18-23-00018 FAN-BREEZA GM 3.0L

9 42-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

10 42-00-06557 SCREW HHC 5/16-24 X 2.25

11 18-33-02409 HOSE-UPPER RADIATOR

12 18-33-02410 HOSE-LOWER RADIATOR

13 32-00-03404 CLAMP-WITTECK-C24P
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
2 18-33-02411 HOSE-INTAKE

3 156305240 TUBE WELDMENT

4 12-00-03778 HEX HD 1/8 NPT PLUG

5 32-00-02216 CLAMP-IDEAL CO 5232

6 12-00-03407 CLAMP-WITTECK-10P

7 22-00-05678 FTG-1/4NPT STREET ELBOW BRASS

9 17-88-00110 INCLUDED WITH 0777-068VALVE-SAFETY LP

10 156900921 TEE

11 18-33-02415 (102")HOSE-LP HIGH PRESSURE 102

12 156418381 SWITCH N C PRESSURE

13 17-75-01282 SPACER-FAN GM 3.0L

14 18-23-00018 FAN-BREEZA GM 3.0L

15 42-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

16 42-00-06557 SCREW HHC 5/16-24 X 2.25

17 18-33-02409 HOSE-UPPER RADIATOR

18 18-33-02410 HOSE-LOWER RADIATOR

19 32-00-03404 CLAMP-WITTECK-C24P
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156380126 PSIENGINE-PSI GM 3.0L LP

2 12-00-05678 FTG-1/4NPT STREET ELBOW BRASS

3 156900921 TEE

4 18-33-02415 102öHOSE-LP HIGH PRESSURE 102

5 156418381 SWITCH N C PRESSURE

6 17-75-01282 SPACER-FAN GM 3.0L

7 18-23-00018 FAN-BREEZA GM 3.0L

8 42-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

9 42-00-06557 SCREW HHC 5/16-24 X 2.25

10 18-33-02409 HOSE-UPPER RADIATOR

11 18-33-02410 HOSE-LOWER RADIATOR

12 32-00-03404 CLAMP-WITTECK-C24P

13 12-00-02216 CLAMP-IDEAL CO 5232

14 17-88-00110 INCLUDED WITH 56380126VALVE-SAFETY LP
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156380126 PSIENGINE-PSI GM 3.0L LP

1 156380127 PSIENGINE-PSI GM 3.0L GAS

2 17-29-00344 NOTE 1GASKET EXHAUST MANIFOLD

3 18-56-04060 EXHAUST-DOWN PIPE

4 27-29-00345 NOTE 1GASKET MUFFLER

5 156109496 PETROL & LPG) (PSI ENGINES ONLY) NOTE 1CONVERTER- PSI 3.0L CATALYTIC

5 17-49-00045 PETROL & LPG) (IMPCO ENGINES ONLY) NOTE 1MUFFLER CATALYST

6 18-56-04061 EXHAUST-TAIL PIPE

7 32-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

8 32-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

9 32-00-04948 SCW-HHC M8X1.25 X 25MM BL OX

10 42-00-00402 WSHR-FL..750X.391X.093 STL ZN

11 42-00-00209 SCW-HHC.375-16 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

12 42-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

13 42-00-02360 NUT-HEX-FIN .38-16 ZINC PL

14 18-31-07014 HANGER-MUFFLER

15 62-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

16 32-00-01490 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .875 GR5 ZN

17 32-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

18 27-11-04081 NOTE 1SENSOR 02 POST CAT

NOTE 1: Shipped w ith the engine
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156109112 GASOLINE TANK WELDMENT

2 47-11-04083 COMES WITH 0777-069 ENGINE ASSEMBLYFITTING -6 STOR-5/16 SAE J2044

3 18-08-00974 BRKT-FUEL SYSTEM

4 47-13-07243 CLAMP-FUEL PUMP

5 156305062 COMES WITH 0777-069 ENGINE ASSEMBLYFUEL PUMP

7 156305412 COMES WITH 0777-069 ENGINE ASSEMBLYFUEL FILTER

8 17-11-04082 COMES WITH 0777-069 ENGINE ASSEMBLYMANIFOLD FUEL TEMP-RETURN

9 17-11-04084 COMES WITH 0777-069 ENGINE ASSEMBLYFITTING -3 STOR-5/16 SAE J2044

10 48-33-02416 HOSE-LOW PERM FUEL LINE

11 18-33-02417 HOSE-LOW PERM FUEL LINE

12 172-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

13 92-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

14 42-00-00219 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .50 GR 5 ZN

15 42-00-03575 BOLT CARR..25-20 X .75 GR5 ZN

16 22-00-00198 BOLT CARR .25-20 X 2.00 GR5 ZN

17 72-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

18 18-26-04003 FLOAT-FUEL TANK

19 12-00-03829 LK WASH INT/EXT TOOTH ZN

20 62-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

21 156516835 REAR WALL-SEAT COMPARTMENT

22 12-00-00183 SCW-PH THM.25-20 X .75 ZN PL

23 12-00-00503 LK WASH INT/EXT TOOTH ZN

24 17-50-05144 PAD - LEVELING

25 22-00-02369 NUT-HEX-JAM .38-16 ZN

26 156009011 WSH INT SHPRF 10

27 156508354 FUEL CAP

28 156002147 SCR PAN PHIL 10-32 X .50
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 18-08-00974 BRKT-FUEL SYSTEM

2 47-13-07243 CLAMP-FUEL PUMP

3 156305062 COMES WITH 0777-069 ENGINE ASSY.FUEL PUMP

4 156305412 COMES WITH 0777-069 ENGINE ASSY.FUEL FILTER

5 17-11-04082 COMES WITH 0777-069 ENGINE ASSY.MANIFOLD FUEL TEMP-RETURN

6 27-11-04083 COMES WITH 0777-069 ENGINE ASSY.FITTING -6 STOR-5/16 SAE J2044

7 17-11-04084 COMES WITH 0777-069 ENGINE ASSY.FITTING -3 STOR-5/16 SAE J2044

8 48-33-02416 HOSE-LOW PERM FUEL LINE

9 18-33-02417 HOSE-LOW PERM FUEL LINE

10 42-00-03575 BOLT CARR..25-20 X .75 GR5 ZN

11 22-00-00198 BOLT CARR .25-20 X 2.00 GR5 ZN

12 62-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

13 62-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

14 12-00-06572 M4 DISTORTED THREAD LOCKNUT

15 12-00-06573 M5 DISTORTED THREAD LOCKNUT

16 156109052 COMES WITH 0777-069 ENGINE ASSY.FITTING  FUEL PUMP



Radiator assembly - GM 3.0 liter engine (Gasoline 
SR 2000

17-02-2015

81

Part List ID
SR200071



Radiator assembly - GM 3.0 liter engine (Gasoline 17-02-2015

SR 2000 82
SR200071

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 17-62-01008 RADIATOR EFI416

2 18-72-00021 SHROUD-RADIATOR

3 18-72-00022 SHROUD-OIL COOLER

4 62-00-05261 INSERT-1/4-20

5 18-62-01018 OIL COOLER

6 27-29-00192 GASKET  OIL COOLER

7 28-13-07088 CLIP - OIL COOLER

8 82-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

9 22-00-00246 SCW-HHC .25-20 X 2.25 GR 5 ZN

10 18-08-00946 BRKT RADIATOR MNT 3366 EFI425

11 28-50-05053 PAD-RADIATOR MOUNT

12 182-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

13 42-00-00501 LK WASH INT TOOTH ZN

14 42-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

15 102-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

16 12-00-05956 PLUG RADIATOR OUTLET

17 12-00-02216 CLAMP-IDEAL CO 5232

17 156382616 CLAMP CONSTANT TENSION

18 17-07-02002 (1 LITER)OVERFLOW BOTTLE ASSY

19 32-00-04602 CLAMP HOSE SINGLE  1/2 O.D.

20 12-00-05985 CAP RUBBER 3/8ID X 1 RAD.

21 22-00-05363 HOSE CLAMPEF-17200

22 17-33-02642 (BLACK)1 HOSE 1/4 ID X 18 IN LONG BLK

23 17-33-02643 (BLACK)HOSE 1/4 ID X 36 IN LONG BLK

24 42-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

25 22-00-04970 FITTING-HYD STR 8 ORS-8 SAE
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156456590 L.P. TANK

2 156516853 WELDMENT-STOP LP TANK BUMPER

3 156516854 WELDMENT-BUMPER LP TANK

4 156516855 RETAINER-LP FUEL TANK

5 156516856 REAR WALL-SEAT COMP LP

6 256516857 SUPPORT LEG-LP TANK

7 156516858 BRACKET-TAPPED LP

8 156516859 RETAINER-LP TANK REAR

9 22-00-04867 THUMB SCREW SHLDR.313-18X1

10 18-08-00620 BRKT-PIN LOCATING  3366 LP

11 18-11-04014 LP TANK KIT  OPTION 3366XP

12 12-00-00205 BOLT  HEX TAP .25-20X1.0 GR 5

13 82-00-00219 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .50 GR 5 ZN

14 22-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

15 52-00-00239 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.00 GR5 ZN

16 42-00-00407 WSHR-FLAT .563X.266X.063 STL.

17 22-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

18 112-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

19 22-00-00596 NUT-FULL HEX-FIN .50-13 ZN

20 52-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

21 18-09-01077 BUSHING - SNAP

22 18-41-00040 LATCH
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 42-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

2 42-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

3 22-00-02196 BOLT CARR .25-20 X 1.00 G5 ZN

4 32-00-02217 qty of 2 on Gasoline / Petrol and Diesel)CLAMP-HOSE HS-40

5 22-00-03027 SCREW-HSFHC .25-20 X .63 ZN

6 12-00-03641 ELBOW 90 DEG .125 PIPE MI BLK

7 12-95-02519 NIP-PIPE-BLK-CLOSE .125X.75

8 17-21-04022 EDGING

9 17-87-02203 (LPG)COUPLING SMART/7730

10 18-24-04092 PRE-CLEANER ASSEMBLY

11 28-24-04093 BAND ASSEMBLY

12 18-24-04100 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

12 18-24-04106 (exterior)AIR FILTER ELEMENT

12 18-24-04111 (interior)FILTER ELEMENT SAFETY INNER

13 156516844 PLATE-AIR CLEANER MOUNT

14 156381959 (LPG)HOSE-AIR INTAKE

15 156478461 (Gasoline / Petrol & LPG)SERVICE INDICATOR  RE442DA

15 17-24-04087 (Diesel)FILTER SERVICE INDICATOR 20 WC

16 18-33-02413 (Gasoline / Petrol)HOSE-INTAKE

17 18-33-02369 (Diesel)HOSE INTAKE 3366 S4Q2 DIESEL
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 10769-029 NOT SHOWNINJECTOR-MITSUBISHI S4Q2

0 10775-285 NOT SHOWNSTARTER-MITSUBISHI S4Q2

0 10775-287 NOT SHOWNALTERNATOR-MITSUBISHI S4Q2

0 12-00-05968 NOT SHOWNALTERNATOR BELT-S4Q2

0 156109487 NOT SHOWNFUEL FILTER ELEMENT

0 156109487 (for 56381949)FUEL FILTER ELEMENT

0 156381949 NOTE 1KIT FUEL FILTER ASM

0 156504421 NOT SHOWNSOLENOID   LINKAGE SHUT DOWN

0 156504455 NOT SHOWNRING SET PISTON

0 156504456 NOT SHOWNBUSHING CON-ROD

0 156504485 NOT SHOWNMANIFOLD EXHAUST S4Q2

0 156504486 NOT SHOWNGASKET MANIFOLD TO HEAD

0 156504487 NOT SHOWNGASKET MANIFOLD TO PIPE

0 156504536 PUMP-OIL FEED-MITSU-S4Q2

0 17-23-00022 NOT SHOWNFAN S4Q2 MITS DIESEL ENGINE

0 17-24-04089 NOT SHOWNELEMENT FUEL FILTER S4Q2/S4L2

0 17-24-04097 NOT SHOWNOIL FILTER-S4Q2

0 17-29-00312 NOT SHOWNGASKET-THERMOSTAT S4Q2

0 17-29-00338 NOT SHOWNGASKET-CYLINDER HEAD-S4Q2

0 17-29-00339 NOT SHOWNGASKET-WATER PUMP-S4Q2

0 17-56-04071 NOT SHOWNPIPE CYLINDER 1

0 17-56-04072 NOT SHOWNPIPE-CYLINDER 2 S4Q2

0 17-56-04073 NOT SHOWNPIPE-3 CYLINDER S4Q2

0 17-56-04074 NOT SHOWNPIPE-4 CYLINDER S4Q2

0 17-56-04079 NOT SHOWNBALANCE PIPE S4Q2 DIESEL

0 17-60-05048 NOT SHOWNWATER PUMP-MITSUBISHI S4Q2

0 17-64-00040 INSTALLED ON WIRE HARNESS - NOT SHOWNRELAY MURPHY S4Q2/S4L2

0 17-64-00041 INSTALLED ON WIRE HARNESS - NOT SHOWNRELAY GLOW PLUG S4Q2/S4L2

0 47-75-03005 NOT SHOWNGLOW PLUG-MITSUBISHI S4L2

0 17-82-00052 NOT SHOWNSWITCH-WATER TEMP-S4Q2

0 17-82-00055 FOR MURPHY SHUTDOWN - NOT SHOWNOIL PRESSURE SWITCHS4L2/S4Q2

0 17-84-08016 NOT SHOWNTHERMOSTAT-MITSUBISHI S4Q2

0 18-24-04100 NOT SHOWNAIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

0 18-24-04106 EXTERIOR - NOT SHOWNAIR FILTER ELEMENT

0 18-24-04111 INTERIOR - NOT SHOWNFILTER ELEMENT SAFETY INNER

1 10777-052 ENGINE MITSUBISHI S4Q2 DIESEL

2 17-75-01248 SPACER FAN S4Q2 MITS

3 17-23-00022 FAN S4Q2 MITS DIESEL ENGINE

4 17-16-05045 COUPLING S4Q2 DIESEL MITS

5 17-33-05144 CASTING S4Q2 PUMP PLATE

6 82-00-05963 SCREW HHC M8X1.25X15MM 8.8BLOX

7 182-00-05042 LK WASH HELICAL SPR M10 MEDIUM

8 122-00-05961 SCREW HHC M10 X 1.25 X 30MM

NOTE 1: Fuel Filter Assy 7-24-04078 is obsolete and replaced by Fuel Filter kit 56381949.
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
9 17-08-01192 BRKT ENG MNT 3366 DIESEL

10 17-08-01193 BRKT ENG MNT 3366 DIESEL

11 17-08-01194 BRKT ENG MNT 3366 DIESEL

12 17-08-01195 BRKT ENG MNT 3366 DIESEL

13 47-35-00017 (RED DOT)ISOLATOR-ENGINE MOUNT

14 42-00-05955 FLT WSHR 1.25ID X 2.00OD X .25

15 42-00-05067 WSHR-FLAT 1.750X.531X.100 STL.

16 42-00-02617 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 3.25 GR5 ZN

17 42-00-04936 NUT-INS-FIBRE .50-13 ZINC

18 82-00-05043 LK WASH HELICAL SPR M12 MEDIUM

19 82-00-05957 SCREW HHC M12 X 1.75 X 25MM

20 62-00-05958 SCREW HHC M10 X 1.25 X 20MM

21 18-08-00938 BRKT THROTTLE S4Q2 3366

22 18-13-07094 CONDUIT CLAMP

23 17-10-00024 (80")CABLE - THROTTLE 7700 DIESEL

24 18-25-02036 BALL JOINT CONNECTOR

25 18-03-04321 ARM THROTTLE S4Q2 DIESEL

26 18-90-07328 WIRE CONTACTOR TO SHUNT

27 12-00-00232 SCW-HHC .375-16 X .75 GR5 ZN

28 22-00-03829 LK WASH INT/EXT TOOTH ZN

29 12-00-02360 NUT-HEX-FIN .38-16 ZINC PL

30 22-00-04794 SCREW 10-24 X.63 GR8 ZN

31 22-00-00426 WSHR-FL .500X.219X.063 STL.ZN

32 22-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

33 22-00-05528 SCREW-M6 X 1.0 X 12MM HHC

34 12-00-00626 NUT-HEX-MAC-SCR 10-32 ZN

35 12-00-00633 NUT INS FIBRE  RH .25 28 ZN PL

36 42-00-05981 SCREW HHC M8 X 1.25 X 55MM

NOTE 1: Fuel Filter Assy 7-24-04078 is obsolete and replaced by Fuel Filter kit 56381949.
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 17-87-02933 TUBE EXHAUST 3366 DIESEL S4Q2

2 17-49-00031 MUFFLER

3 22-00-04040 CLAMP-MUFFLER

4 17-31-07017 HANGER-MUFFLER
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 18-08-00939 BRKT RELAY MNT S4Q2 DIESEL

2 18-08-00940 BRKT FUEL FILTER S4Q2 3366

3 156109487 for 56381949FUEL FILTER ELEMENT

3 156381949 NOTE 1KIT FUEL FILTER ASM

4 18-60-05028 FUEL PUMP ELECT- FORD LRG423

5 22-00-05261 INSERT-1/4-20

6 22-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

7 22-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

8 22-00-04388 SCREW-8MM X 1.25 X 20MM SHCS

9 22-00-05041 LK WASH HELICAL SPR M8 MEDIUM

10 22-00-05963 SCREW HHC M8X1.25X15MM 8.8BLOX

11 22-00-04801 WSHR-FLAT .875X.380X.120TH ZN

12 22-00-04363 SCREW-HHC M8 X 1.255 X 20MM

13 22-00-00209 SCW-HHC.375-16 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

14 22-95-04182 NUT-EL.STOP-3/8-16 ZN PL

15 18-08-00936 BRKT MURPHY S4L2

16 17-64-00040 RELAY MURPHY S4Q2/S4L2

17 17-64-00041 RELAY GLOW PLUG S4Q2/S4L2

18 22-00-00512 LK WASH INT TH 10 ZN

19 22-00-00052 SCREW-RHM 10-24X.38

20 22-00-00049 SCW-RHM 10-24 X .50 ZN PL

21 22-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

22 18-33-02338 HOSE - FUEL TO PUMP

23 18-33-02154 HOSE-FUEL LINE

NOTE 1: Fuel Filter Assy 7-24-04078 is obsolete and replaced by Fuel Filter kit 56381949.
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 40769-029 MITSUBISHI S4Q2INJECTOR-MITSUBISHI S4Q2

0 10775-285 MITSUBISHI S4Q2STARTER-MITSUBISHI S4Q2

0 10775-287 MITSUBISHI S4Q2ALTERNATOR-MITSUBISHI S4Q2

0 12-00-05968 MITSUBISHI S4Q2ALTERNATOR BELT-S4Q2

0 156109470 BRACKET THROTTLE CABLE MTG

0 156109481 MITSUBISHI 1 S4Q2 T4PIPE CYLINDER 1 SSQ2 T4

0 156109482 MITSUBISHI 2 S4Q2 T4PIPE CYLINDER 2 SSQ2 T4

0 156109483 MITSUBISHI 3 S4Q2 T4PIPE CYLINDER 3 SSQ2 T4

0 156109484 MITSUBISHI 4 S4Q2 T4PIPE CYLINDER 4 SSQ2 T4

0 156109485 FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY

0 156109487 (for 56109485)FUEL FILTER ELEMENT

0 156109487 MITSIBISHI S4Q2FUEL FILTER ELEMENT

0 156109492 PIPE RETURN FUEL

0 17-24-04097 MITSUBISHI S4Q2OIL FILTER-S4Q2

0 17-29-00312 MITSUBISHI S4Q2GASKET-THERMOSTAT S4Q2

0 17-56-04079 MITSUBISHI S4Q2BALANCE PIPE S4Q2 DIESEL

0 17-60-05048 MITSUBISHI S4Q2WATER PUMP-MITSUBISHI S4Q2

0 47-75-03004 MITSUBISHI S4Q2GLOW PLUG-MITSUBISHI S4Q2

0 17-84-08016 MITSUBISHI S4Q2THERMOSTAT-MITSUBISHI S4Q2

1 156009033 SCR  HEX THD FORM 1/4 20X.50

4 156109471 ARM THROTTLE CABLE

5 17-75-01248 MITSUBISHI S4Q2SPACER FAN S4Q2 MITS

6 12-00-00232 SCW-HHC .375-16 X .75 GR5 ZN

7 22-00-00426 WSHR-FL .500X.219X.063 STL.ZN

8 12-00-00626 NUT-HEX-MAC-SCR 10-32 ZN

9 22-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

10 12-00-02360 NUT-HEX-FIN .38-16 ZINC PL

11 42-00-02617 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 3.25 GR5 ZN

12 22-00-03829 LK WASH INT/EXT TOOTH ZN

13 22-00-04794 SCREW 10-24 X.63 GR8 ZN

14 42-00-04936 NUT-INS-FIBRE .50-13 ZINC

15 182-00-05042 LK WASH HELICAL SPR M10 MEDIUM

16 82-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

17 42-00-05067 WSHR-FLAT 1.750X.531X.100 STL.

18 42-00-05955 FLT WSHR 1.25ID X 2.00OD X .25

19 82-00-05957 SCREW HHC M12 X 1.75 X 25MM

20 62-00-05958 SCREW HHC M10 X 1.25 X 20MM

21 122-00-05961 SCREW HHC M10 X 1.25 X 30MM

22 82-00-05963 SCREW HHC M8X1.25X15MM 8.8BLOX

23 42-00-05981 SCREW HHC M8 X 1.25 X 55MM

24 17-08-01192 BRKT ENG MNT 3366 DIESEL

25 17-08-01193 BRKT ENG MNT 3366 DIESEL

26 17-08-01194 BRKT ENG MNT 3366 DIESEL
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
27 17-08-01195 BRKT ENG MNT 3366 DIESEL

28 17-23-00022 MITSUBISHI S4Q2FAN S4Q2 MITS DIESEL ENGINE

29 47-35-00017 RED DOTISOLATOR-ENGINE MOUNT

30 18-10-00033 CABLE - THROTTLE

31 18-13-07094 CONDUIT CLAMP

32 18-25-02036 BALL JOINT CONNECTOR

33 18-90-07328 WIRE CONTACTOR TO SHUNT

34 156109479 MITSUBISHI S4Q2 T4ENGINE MITSUBISHI S4Q2 TIER 4

35 18-69-00014 SENDER -WATER TEMP.

36 12-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

37 12-00-00405 WSHR-FLAT 1.063X.531X.094 STL.
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 456003352 NUT  HEX M8

2 22-00-00234 SCW-HHC .375-16 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

3 42-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

4 22-00-04040 CLAMP-MUFFLER

5 22-95-04182 NUT-EL.STOP-3/8-16 ZN PL

6 17-31-07017 HANGER-MUFFLER

7 17-49-00031 MUFFLER

8 17-87-02933 TUBE EXHAUST 3366 DIESEL S4Q2

9 18-08-00861 BRACKET-MUFFLER HANGER
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 22-00-05261 INSERT-1/4-20

2 22-00-00049 SCW-RHM 10-24 X .50 ZN PL

3 22-00-00052 SCREW-RHM 10-24X.38

4 22-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

5 22-00-00512 LK WASH INT TH 10 ZN

6 22-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

7 22-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

8 12-00-05963 SCREW HHC M8X1.25X15MM 8.8BLOX

9 22-95-04388 CLAMP-HOSE-FEEDWATER IDEAL6203

10 18-08-00936 BRKT MURPHY S4L2

11 18-33-02154 HOSE-FUEL LINE

12 18-33-02338 HOSE - FUEL TO PUMP
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 17-62-01008 RADIATOR EFI416

2 18-08-00946 BRKT RADIATOR MNT 3366 EFI425

3 28-50-05053 PAD-RADIATOR MOUNT

4 18-72-00020 SHROUD RADIATOR 3366 DIESEL

5 18-72-00019 SHROUD OIL COOLER 3366

6 42-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

7 42-00-00501 LK WASH INT TOOTH ZN

8 42-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

9 18-62-01018 OIL COOLER

10 27-29-00192 GASKET  OIL COOLER

11 28-13-07088 CLIP - OIL COOLER

12 42-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

13 22-00-00246 SCW-HHC .25-20 X 2.25 GR 5 ZN

14 22-00-00220 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .63 GR 8 ZN

15 12-00-05956 PLUG RADIATOR OUTLET

16 18-33-02367 HOSE UPPER RADIATOR 3366

17 17-33-02615 HOSE LOWER RADIATOR

18 42-00-03404 CLAMP-WITTECK-C24P

19 42-00-05261 INSERT-1/4-20

20 17-07-02002 (1 LITER)OVERFLOW BOTTLE ASSY

21 42-00-00219 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .50 GR 5 ZN

22 12-00-05985 (RUBBER)CAP RUBBER 3/8ID X 1 RAD.

23 32-00-05363 HOSE CLAMPEF-17200

24 17-33-02724 (CLEAR)HOSE

25 17-33-02643 (BLACK)HOSE 1/4 ID X 36 IN LONG BLK

26 22-00-04970 FITTING-HYD STR 8 ORS-8 SAE

27 12-00-02216 CLAMP-IDEAL CO 5232

27 156382616 CLAMP CONSTANT TENSION
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156002093 SCR HEX 1/4-20 X 1.00

2 556002098 WSH FLT SAE 1/4

3 556002001 SCR  PAN PHIL 10 32 X .38

4 456002155 SCR HEX 1/4-20 X .75

5 256002708 NUT HEX NYL LOC 1/4-20

6 156009011 WSH INT SHPRF 10

7 356009064 WSH INT SHPRF 1/4

8 256009085 NUT  HEX JAM 3/8 16

9 1 HOSE FUEL 1/4 ID 52 LONG

9 18-33-02338 HOSE - FUEL TO PUMP

10 256756364 CLAMP HOSE SAE 4 E00047

11 12-00-04602 CLAMP HOSE SINGLE  1/2 O.D.

12 22-00-04618 FITTING FEMALE SWIVEL

13 17-11-00029 CAP-FILLER-VENTED

14 17-29-00348 GASKET SENDING UNIT

15 18-26-04003 FLOAT-FUEL TANK

16 28-56-05021 FITTING-MALE ELBOW

17 18-83-04029 FUEL TANK-GAS   DIESEL

18 156516835 REAR WALL-SEAT COMPARTMENT

19 17-50-05144 PAD - LEVELING
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 10880-392 Not shownBACK-UP ALARM 2200   3300

1 156416517 STRAP  STATIC

2 12-95-04182 NUT-EL.STOP-3/8-16 ZN PL

3 17-41-05099 LEVER-PARKING BRAKE LOCKING

4 12-00-00233 SCREW-HHC .375-16 X 1.00 GR ZN

5 12-00-03266 WSHR-FAN MOD 772

6 12-00-03829 LK WASH INT/EXT TOOTH ZN
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 10760-871 NOT SHOWN - includes pos.DECAL KIT WARNING 3366

1 18-18-00518 DECAL-3366 HOPPER CONTROL

2 18-18-00512 DECAL-3366 INSTRUMENT PANEL

3 18-18-00519 (DIESEL ONLY)DECAL-3366 MAIN BROOM

3 18-18-00555 (GAS/LPONLY)DECAL THROTTLE SWTCH 3366XP

4 1 REF - HYDRAULIC FLUID ONLY - NOTE 2NOTE COMMENT

5 18-18-00490 (HORIZONTAL)DECAL-BI-DIRECTIONAL PEDAL

6 18-18-00487 OPTION COVERDECAL-BLANK OPTIONS ADHESIVE

7 1 REF - GASOLINE ONLY -NOTE 1NOTE COMMENT

7 1 REF - DIESEL ONLY - NOTE 1NOTE COMMENT

8 1 REF - DO NOT USE WITH FLAMMABLES - NOTE 1 + 2NOTE COMMENT

9 1 REF - EXHAUST WARNING -NOTE 1 + 2NOTE COMMENT

10 1 REF - FIRE HAZARD - NOTE 1NOTE COMMENT

11 1 REF - MOVING BELTS - STAY CLEAR - NOTE 1NOTE COMMENT

12 1 REF - MOVING FAN BLADE-STAY CLEAR - NOTE 1NOTE COMMENT

13 1 REF - PATENT/PATENT PENDING - NOTE 1 + 2NOTE COMMENT

14 1 REF - SURFACE HOT - STAY CLEAR - NOTE 1NOTE COMMENT

15 1 REF - TURN OFF - LOCK WHEEL - NOTE 1NOTE COMMENT

16 2 REF - PUT HOPPER IN FORWARD DUMP POSITION - NOTE 1NOTE COMMENT

17 3 REF - SPLIT RIM (PNEUMATIC TIRE) - NOTE 1 + 2NOTE COMMENT

18 4 REF - PINCH POINT - STAY CLEAR - NOTE 1NOTE COMMENT

19 256516846 DECAL-SR2000

21 156016731 DECAL NILFISK

23 1 REF - SERIAL NUMBER PLATENOTE COMMENT

24 17-50-05136 PAD

25 18-50-05055 PAD FWD/REV PEDAL

26 18-50-05050 PAD BRAKE PEDAL

27 18-50-05052 PAD - DRIVE COMPARTMENT FLOOR

28 22-00-04115 RIVET-USM POP ZN PLATE
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156381824 SWITCH ROCKER DPDT ON-ON

2 156383153 PLUG-CAP .687 DIA

3 156459369 BOOT RESET BUTTON  E00586

4 156478363 METER  HOUR

5 156482044 METER  VOLT

6 10895-132 HARNESS INSTR PNL 3366

7 12-00-00512 LK WASH INT TH 10 ZN

8 72-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

9 72-00-03061 SCW-PH.TR.HM 10-24 X .50 ZN

10 12-00-04942 Light SwitchPLUG - HOLE

11 17-64-00025 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25 AMP

12 17-82-00026 Key only: 2-60-02272KEY SWITCH-ANTI RE-START

13 68-11-00044 Circuit BreakerBOOT

14 18-48-05027 GAUGE-OIL PRESSURE

15 18-48-05028 GAUGE-WATER TEMPERATURE

16 17-11-04035 LP onlyKIT LOW LP INDICATOR 7760

16 18-48-05032 Gas & Diesel onlyGAUGE-FUEL

17 68-64-00008 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP

18 156418387 RELAY  SPDT

19 156418387 RELAY  SPDT

20 18-82-00024 HORN PUSH BUTTON

21 18-82-00062 DieselSWITCH-MOMENTARY ON

22 18-90-07361 WIRE-TD1 6TO7 TO M286TOM4

23 18-90-07385 WIRE- JUMPER

24 156381824 DieselSWITCH ROCKER DPDT ON-ON

25 28-90-07357 Gas & Diesel onlyWIRE-W.T. GAUGE TO FUEL GAUGE
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 18-33-02184 HOSE-HYD ORS4 STR ENDS 50

2 37-33-02225 HOSE HYD ORS 4 STR TO 90dg  38

3 18-33-02198 HOSE HYD ORS4 90 TO STR 107

4 38-33-02185 HOSE-HYD ORS4 STR ENDS 56

5 17-33-02193 HOSE-HYD ORS 4 90 TO STR 49

6 18-33-02217 HOSE - 4-4 O RING FACE 32 LG

7 18-33-02174 HOSE HYD 4 ORS STR TO 90

8 18-33-02178 HOSE-HYD ORS4 STR ENDS 14

9 18-33-02204 HOSE-HYD ORS4 90 TO STR 50.5

10 18-33-02179 HOSE-HYD ORS4 STR ENDS 45

11 18-33-02329 (GASOLINE/LPG ONLY)HOSE-HYD-4 x 30 0-90

12 17-33-02225 (DIESEL ONLY)HOSE HYD ORS 4 STR TO 90dg  38

15 22-00-00198 BOLT CARR .25-20 X 2.00 GR5 ZN

17 18-65-00024 RETAINER HOSE

18 27-75-01063 SPACER

19 28-08-07045 BUMPER EDGING

21 22-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 28-33-02267 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE HYD STR ORS 8X62.O  2WB

2 17-33-02189 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE-HYD ORS 4 90 TO STR 26

3 18-33-02215 NOTE 1HOSE - 12-12 O RING FACE 36 LG

4 28-33-02265 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE HYD 8X23   O 45 ORS

5 18-33-02273 HOSE-HYDRAULIC RETURN

6 18-33-02418 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE-HYD ORS-8 90 TO STR 52

7 17-33-02317 HOSE-HYDRAULIC/LOW PRESSURE

8 17-33-02553 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE HYD 8 ORS TO STR 90  LONG

9 37-33-02190 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE-HYD ORS 4 90 TO STR 67

10 17-33-02200 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE-HYD ORS 8 45 TO STR 77

11 18-33-02278 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE-4X130.0-0-0-ORS.251WB

12 18-33-02195 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE-HYD ORS8 STR ENDS 69.5

13 17-33-02193 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE-HYD ORS 4 90 TO STR 49

14 17-33-02206 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE-HYD STR 90 8 ORS

15 18-33-02277 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE-4X110.0-0-0-ORS.251WB

16 18-33-02191 NOTE 2HOSE-HYD ORS8 STR ENDS 56.5

17 18-33-02178 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE-HYD ORS4 STR ENDS 14

18 18-33-02194 NOTE 2HOSE-HYD ORS12 STR ENDS 32

19 18-33-02217 NOTE 1 + 2HOSE - 4-4 O RING FACE 32 LG

20 18-33-02196 NOTE 1HOSE-HYD ORS8 STR ENDS 75.5
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 10875-057 (MAINT. FREE) (DIESEL ONLY)BATTERY MAINTENANCE FREE

0 12-00-05171 BAT TERMINAL COVER RED

0 12-00-05173 BAT TERMINAL COVER BLK

0 133019628 (MAINT. FREE) (GASOLINE/LPG ONLY)BATTERY START 12V 77 AH

0 17-90-07262 CABLE - BATTERY NEGATIVE

0 18-90-07211 (DIESEL ONLY)BATTERY CABLE

0 18-90-07457 (GASOLINE/LPG ONLY)BATTERY CABLE-POSITIVE

1 10895-131 HARNESS MACH 3366

2 28-09-01081 BUSHING-SNAP

3 177-13-07096 CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE

4 52-00-04345 TY-RAP THOMAS+BETTS-TY-28M

5 12-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

6 12-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

7 22-00-00503 LK WASH INT/EXT TOOTH ZN

8 12-00-00205 BOLT  HEX TAP .25-20X1.0 GR 5

9 12-00-04937 TIE - CABLE

10 12-00-03063 SCREW-THM 10-24 X .75 ZN

11 12-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

12 12-00-00519 LK WASH 10 MED SEC ZN

13 12-00-00605 NUT-HEX-MAC-SCR 10-24 STL/ZN

14 12-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

15 18-32-09013 HORN- 12v  DC

16 12-00-00208 SCW-HHC .313-18 X .75 GR5 ZN

17 22-00-02303 LK WASH INT TOOTH ZINC PL
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 18-08-03202 BROOM-MAIN-PROEX   WIRE

2 28-08-03207 BROOM-MAIN-NYLON

3 38-08-03204 BROOM-MAIN-PROEX

4 48-08-03210 BROOM-MAIN-NAT FIBRE WIRE H/D

5 58-08-03214 BROOM - MAIN - POLY   WIRE

6 68-08-03209 BROOM-MAIN-POLYPROPYLENE

7 78-08-03211 NYLON SIDE BROOM

8 88-08-03212 BROOM-SIDE-PROLENE .060

9 90880-439 WIRE SIDE BROOM ASSY
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 10880-369 SAFETY AIR CLEANER OPTION

2 10880-392 BACK-UP ALARM 2200   3300

3 10780-683 FOAM FILL PNUE WHEEL OPTION

4 10780-684 SOLID PNUE SOFT SHOE OPTION

5 10880-639 OPTION-FIRE EXTINQUISHER

6 10880-351 HEAD TAIL   INSTR LIGHTS ASSY

7 10880-355 LIGHTS- H T I BRAKE TURNSIGNAL

8 10880-361 NOTE 1SIDE BROOM LIGHT OPTION

9 156516756 OVERHEAD GUARD ASSY

10 10880-406-1 AMBER ROTATING LIGHT NO GUARD

11 10880-359-1 AMBER FLASHING LIGHT NO GUARD

12 10880-408-1 AMBER ROTATING LIGHT FOR GUARD

13 10880-360-1 AMBER FLASHING LIGHT FOR GUARD

14 10880-391 WORK LIGHT OPTION

15 156516865 OPTION-FRONT WHEEL GUARDS

16 10880-720 SEATBELT OPT 3366

17 156516764 SHAKER MOTOR TIMER OPTION

18 156516861 OPTION-LEFT HAND SIDE BROOM

20 10880-353 WET SWEEP BYPASS OPTION

21 10880-523 OPTION-CLOGGED FILTER WARNING

22 156516847 OPTION-EXTERNAL PROTECTION PKG

23 156516860 OPTION STAINLESS HOPPER

24 10780-694 OPTION HOPPER HIGH TEMP SHUTDO

25 156516867 (GASOLINE/LPG)OPTION SE AIR CLEANER W/RAISED

26 156100840 (DIESEL)SE AIR CLEANER W/OH GUARD

27 156516873 (GASOLINE/LPG)OPTION SE AIR CLEANER W/RAISED

28 156100841 (DIESEL)SE AIR CLEANER W/LIGHT OPTION

29 10880-740 OPTION PRESSURIZED CAB 3366

30 10780-692 AIR CONDITIONING W/S4Q2

31 10880-762 A/C OPTION 4366XP GM 3.0L

32 156109200 HEATER OPTION GAS

33 156109201 HEATER OPTION-LPG

34 156109202 HEATER OPTION-DIESEL

35 10880-615 CAB DEFROSTER

36 10880-388 CAB WIPER OPTION ASSEMBLY

37 10880-616 DOME LIGHT 2160 CAB OPTION

NOTE 1: HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED TO ACCOMPANY THIS OPTION
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-369 SAFETY AIR CLEANER OPTION

1 18-23-03064 WING NUT ASSY

2 18-24-04111 FILTER ELEMENT SAFETY INNER

3 18-24-04106 AIR FILTER ELEMENT
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 18-08-03202 BROOM-MAIN-PROEX   WIRE

1 18-08-03204 BROOM-MAIN-PROEX

1 18-08-03207 BROOM-MAIN-NYLON

1 18-08-03209 BROOM-MAIN-POLYPROPYLENE

1 18-08-03210 BROOM-MAIN-NAT FIBRE WIRE H/D

1 18-08-03214 BROOM - MAIN - POLY   WIRE

2 10880-439 WIRE SIDE BROOM ASSY

2 18-08-03211 NYLON SIDE BROOM

2 18-08-03212 BROOM-SIDE-PROLENE .060
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-392 BACK-UP ALARM 2200   3300

1 22-00-00624 NUT-HEX-MAC-SCR 6-32 STL/ZN

2 17-82-00009 SWITCH

3 22-00-05060 SCREW-PH. RHM 6-32 X 1.25 ZN

4 22-00-01499 LK WASH HELICAL SPR 6SCR MED.

5 22-00-00455 WSHR-FLAT .375X.156X.047 STL.

6 22-00-04808 FORK TERMINAL-LOCKING

7 156409232 BACK-UP ALARM

8 12-00-00828 TERM-STAKON T+B B-71 TYPE 1

9 256409538 TERMINAL INSULATOR

10 22-00-00213 SCREW-HHC .313-18 X .625 ZN

11 22-00-02303 LK WASH INT TOOTH ZINC PL

12 22-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

13 22-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

14 18-64-00008 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP

15 18-11-00044 BOOT

16 18-11-00015 SPADE TERMINAL-MALE

17 17-35-00013 INSULATION
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 10780-683 FOAM FILL PNUE WHEEL OPTION

0 10780-684 SOLID PNUE SOFT SHOE OPTION

1 17-89-08273 WHEEL ASSY PNEUMATIC FOAM

1 18-89-08060 WHL ASSY SOLID PNEUAMTIC SOFT

2 28-89-08055 WHL ASSY SOLID PNEUMATIC SOFT

2 28-89-08056 WHL ASSY PNEUMATIC FOAM FILLED

100 18-85-06019 TIRE SOLID PNEUMATIC SOFT SHOE

Pos. 100= Service part
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-639 OPTION-FIRE EXTINQUISHER

1 18-83-04033 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2-1/2 POUND

2 42-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

3 42-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

4 42-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

5 42-95-01998 SCREW-T/FRH 14-10X.75
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 10880-351 HEAD TAIL   INSTR LIGHTS ASSY

1 156514920 KIT-FRONT LIGHT

3 12-00-04588 WIRE NUT CONNECTOR

4 42-00-04578 TERMINAL-BULLET MALE

5 12-00-05183 SPADE TERMINAL-FEMALE

6 38-40-05030 INSTRUMENT LIGHT

6 18-82-00027 SWITCH HEAD LIGHT

6 48-90-07358 WIRE-GROUND FOR LIGHTS
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 10880-355 LIGHTS- H T I BRAKE TURNSIGNAL

2 12-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

3 12-00-04588 WIRE NUT CONNECTOR

4 18-08-00865 BRKT-BRAKE LITE

5 18-11-00015 SPADE TERMINAL-MALE

6 18-82-00025 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH ASSY

8 22-00-00090 SCW-PH.RHM 8-32 X 1.50 ZN

9 12-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

10 12-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

11 22-00-01372 NUT-INS-FIBRE 8-32 STL/ZN

12 12-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

13 42-00-04578 TERMINAL-BULLET MALE

14 18-11-00044 BOOT

15 18-64-00008 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP

16 18-82-00027 SWITCH HEAD LIGHT

17 17-90-07229 WIRE - DUST VAC OPTION

17 38-40-05030 INSTRUMENT LIGHT

17 18-82-00058 SWITCH

17 48-90-07358 WIRE-GROUND FOR LIGHTS
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-361 NOTE 1SIDE BROOM LIGHT OPTION

1 17-08-01286 COVER-LIGHT

2 156304768 LAMP  12V

3 12-00-04282 RING TERMINAL-INSULATED

4 12-00-02303 LK WASH INT TOOTH ZINC PL

5 12-00-04578 TERMINAL-BULLET MALE

6 18-90-07358 WIRE-GROUND FOR LIGHTS

7 12-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

8 12-00-02708 SCW-HHM .313-18 X 1.00 GR 5 ZN

9 12-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

10 12-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

NOTE 1: HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED TO ACCOMPANY THIS OPTION
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
156516756 OVERHEAD GUARD ASSY

1 156514900 GUARD WELDMENT OPTION

2 156516762 WELDT-GUARD -UPRIGHT RH

3 156516759 WELDT-GUARD UPRIGHT LH

4 162-00-00240 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

5 42-00-00420 WSHR-FLT 1.0X.51X.063 ZN

6 162-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

7 82-00-00596 NUT-FULL HEX-FIN .50-13 ZN
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-406-1 AMBER ROTATING LIGHT NO GUARD

1 42-00-00241 SCREW-HHC.50-13 X 1.75 GR5 ZN

2 42-00-00405 WSHR-FLAT 1.063X.531X.094 STL.

3 22-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

4 42-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

5 18-40-05039 LIGHT- 360 DEG AMBER ROTATING

6 156514904 POLE LIGHT WELDMENT

7 156109254 HARNESS WARNING LIGHT

8 156462360 CONN WR PK MALE 2 W

9 18-40-05041 LIGHT- 12v  360 AMBER FLASHING
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-408-1 AMBER ROTATING LIGHT FOR GUARD

1 456002883 SCR HEX SS 1/4-20 X 1.00

2 156009039 SCR HEX THD FORM 10-24X .50

3 456009096 WSH FLT .193X.875X.060

4 42-00-00548 RING-RET EXT .984

5 52-00-01246 FOR 0880-360-1 and 0080-408-110-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

6 32-00-03062 SCREW-THM 10-24 X .63 ZN

7 42-00-04602 CLAMP HOSE SINGLE  1/2 O.D.

8 18-40-05039 LIGHT- 360 DEG AMBER ROTATING

9 156109253 HARNESS WARNING LIGHT

10 156462360 CONN WR PK MALE 2 W

11 10880-360-1 AMBER FLASHING LIGHT FOR GUARD

11 156514906 PLATE FLASHER

12 156009039 SCR HEX THD FORM 10-24X .50

13 456009096 WSH FLT .193X.875X.060

14 42-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

15 18-40-05041 LIGHT- 12v  360 AMBER FLASHING
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-391 WORK LIGHT OPTION

1 156304768 LAMP  12V

2 156381824 SWITCH ROCKER DPDT ON-ON

3 12-00-04578 TERMINAL-BULLET MALE
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
156516865 OPTION-FRONT WHEEL GUARDS

1 256516864 GUARD-FRONT WHEEL

2 42-00-00240 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

3 42-00-02312 LK WASHER 1/2 ID  MED SEC ZN

4 42-00-04159 WSHR-FL 1.375X.563X.109 STL.ZN

5 42-00-00241 SCREW-HHC.50-13 X 1.75 GR5 ZN
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-720 SEATBELT OPT 3366

1 12-00-00415 WSHR-FLAT.938X.469X.063 STL ZN

2 22-00-03334 SCREW-HHC .438-20X1.00

3 156109301 BELT SEAT 60
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
156516764 SHAKER MOTOR TIMER OPTION

1 22-00-00071 SCREW-RHM 10-24 X 1.25

2 22-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

4 156516763 BRACKET-RELAY

5 18-64-05011 20 secunds delayRELAY
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
156516861 OPTION-LEFT HAND SIDE BROOM

1 156516810 PIVOT-SIDE BROOM WELDMENT

2 156516862 SIDE BROOM GUARD LH OPT/SE

3 10882-047 MOTOR - HYD.SIDE BROOM 2.2 CIR

4 12-00-00207 SCW-HHC .313-18 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

5 22-00-04915 FITTING-REDUCER SAE10 TO SAE6

6 22-00-04926 FITTING-90 SAE6 TO ORS4

7 12-95-04182 NUT-EL.STOP-3/8-16 ZN PL

8 18-03-04284 WELDMENT-SIDE BROOM ARM LHSE

9 18-08-00716 CABLE   VALVE MNT LEFT  /SE

10 18-08-00739 BRACKET-SIDE BROOM ARM LH/SE

11 18-08-00740 BRACKET-SIDE BROOM ARM LHSE

12 18-08-00759 BRACKET-LH SIDE BROOM MOUNT/SE

13 18-08-03211 NYLON SIDE BROOM

14 18-16-00034 WLDMT - BROOM LIFT LEVER

15 18-25-06008 FLANGE CURB BROOM

16 22-00-00209 SCW-HHC.375-16 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

17 32-00-00218 SCW-HHC .313-18 X 2.00 GR5 ZN

18 92-00-00233 SCREW-HHC .375-16 X 1.00 GR ZN

19 12-00-00234 SCW-HHC .375-16 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

20 32-00-00407 WSHR-FLAT .563X.266X.063 STL.

21 32-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

22 32-00-00530 LK WASH 5/16 MED SEC SPL ZN

23 32-00-00585 NUT-HEX-FIN .31-18 ZN

24 32-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

25 22-00-00644 NUT-INS-FIBRE .31-18 ZN PL

26 42-00-01254 SCW-HHC .50-13 X 1.50 GR 5 ZN

27 42-00-01490 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .875 GR5 ZN

28 72-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

29 22-00-02360 NUT-HEX-FIN .38-16 ZINC PL

30 12-00-02558 FTG-GRS ALEMITE-1688-B-.125

31 12-00-02708 SCW-HHM .313-18 X 1.00 GR 5 ZN

32 72-00-04801 WSHR-FLAT .875X.380X.120TH ZN

33 12-00-04914 SCREW-HHC .50-13 X 4.50 GR5 ZN

34 22-00-04936 NUT-INS-FIBRE .50-13 ZINC

35 18-10-00030 CABLE-LEFT HAND SIDE BROOM

36 18-33-02280 HOSE-4X190.0-0-0-ORS.251WB

37 28-39-00002 KNOB-CONT-SMALL
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-353 WET SWEEP BYPASS OPTION

1 18-11-00044 BOOT

2 18-64-00008 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP

3 22-00-00594 NUT HEX STD FIN .25 20  ZN

4 22-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

5 18-08-00590 BRACKET - SIDE BROOM VALVE MTG

6 17-14-07005 COIL

6 18-88-00042 VALVE SOLENOID - N.C.

7 12-00-04970 FITTING-HYD STR 8 ORS-8 SAE

8 22-00-02589 SCW-HHC .25-20 X 2.00 GR5 ZN

9 28-33-02193 HOSE-HYD ORS8 STR ENDS 18

10 22-00-04928 FITTING-RUN TEE ORS8MALE TOEML

11 12-00-04885 HYD.FITTING SAE TO OR 90 EL

12 18-82-00044 SWITCH-SPST ON-OFF
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 10880-523 OPTION-CLOGGED FILTER WARNING

1 18-63-05014 CLOGGED FILTER SWITCH

2 22-00-04518 FITTING

3 17-87-02155 TUBE-DETERGENT FEED .25X9.0

4 28-24-04075 FILTER PLG

5 156305660 LIGHT  RED LED INDICATOR

6 22-00-03418 SPADE TERMINAL-FEMALE

7 22-00-04479 QUICK CONNECT-SPLICE

NS 12-00-03261 GROM-BAT CABLE ATLANTIC INDIA

NS 12-00-04626 TERMINAL-BULLET FEMALE

NS 12-00-04742 TERMINAL

NS 13-61-00189 1.4"16GA STRANDED BLK INSUL WIRE

NS 13-61-00249 9.4"16 STRANDED GREEN INSUL

NS 156383155 DECAL-HOPPER FILTER
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
156516847 OPTION-EXTERNAL PROTECTION PKG

1 156516848 TOWER BUMPERRIGHT REAR W/LP

2 156516849 TOWER BUMPER-RIGHT FRONT/SE

3 156516850 TOWER BUMPER-LEFT FRONT/SE

4 156516851 TOWER BUMPER-LEFT REAR/SE

5 48-09-01089 BUSHING-TOWER BUMPER

6 132-00-03266 WSHR-FAN MOD 772

7 1356001858 SCR  HEX 3/8 16 X 1.25

8 132-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

9 102-00-05347 THREADED INSERT-3/8-16

10 356383771 THREAD PLATE-TOWER BUMPER
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
156516860 OPTION STAINLESS HOPPER

1 156516869 3366 HOPPER-STAINLESS STEEL

2 68-13-07084-1 CLAMP FLAP-S/S

3 156516870 STRAP-DEFLECTOR FLAPS S/S

4 156516872 COVER-LOWER S/S WITH S/S HING

5 156516871 COVER-UPPER S/S WITH S/S HING
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10780-694 OPTION HOPPER HIGH TEMP SHUTDO

1 18-08-00803 BRKT-TEMP SWITCH

2 156418405 SWITCH TEMPERATURE

3 12-00-00208 SCW-HHC .313-18 X .75 GR5 ZN

4 12-00-00644 NUT-INS-FIBRE .31-18 ZN PL

5 22-00-00049 SCW-RHM 10-24 X .50 ZN PL

6 22-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

NS 156383156 DECAL-HOPPER FIRE
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 156100840 DIESELSE AIR CLEANER W/OH GUARD

0 156516867 GASOLINE/LPGOPTION SE AIR CLEANER W/RAISED

1 156516866 BRACKET PRE CLEANER

2 17-24-04107 AIR CLEANER ASSY-D722PLASTIC

3 22-00-00205 BOLT  HEX TAP .25-20X1.0 GR 5

4 22-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

6 156305660 LIGHT  RED LED INDICATOR

9 156100842 DIESELSWITCH 30 LOAD INDICATOR

9 17-82-00065 GASOLINE/LPGSWITCH FILTER LOAD INDICATOR

10 27-21-04022 EDGING

11 22-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

12 32-00-02216 CLAMP-IDEAL CO 5232

13 18-33-02114 HOSE    SE

14 17-87-02203 COUPLING SMART/7730

15 1 Wire AssemblyNOTE COMMENT

NS 156383156 DECAL-HOPPER FIRE
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 156100841 DIESELSE AIR CLEANER W/LIGHT OPTION

0 156516873 GASOLINE/LPGOPTION SE AIR CLEANER W/RAISED

1 22-00-05261 INSERT-1/4-20

2 156516866 BRACKET PRE CLEANER

3 17-24-04107 AIR CLEANER ASSY-D722PLASTIC

4 22-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

5 22-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

6 22-00-00205 BOLT  HEX TAP .25-20X1.0 GR 5

7 156305660 GASOLINE/LPG ONLYLIGHT  RED LED INDICATOR

8 17-40-05027 DIESEL ONLYLIGHT ASSEMBLY 14V

9 12-00-04735 DIESEL ONLYSPEED NUT SN461

10 156100842 DIESEL ONLYSWITCH 30 LOAD INDICATOR

10 17-82-00065 GASOLINE/LPG ONLYSWITCH FILTER LOAD INDICATOR

11 27-21-04022 EDGING

12 32-00-02216 CLAMP-IDEAL CO 5232

13 18-33-02114 HOSE    SE

14 13-71-00302 DIESEL ONLY2 IDWIRE REIN RB HOSE TYP 4663

14 17-87-02203 COUPLING SMART/7730

NS 156383156 DECAL-HOPPER FIRE
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 156516881 CAB ASSEMBLY W/PRESSURIZER

1 156516882 3366 DOOR ASSEMBLY

2 156516887 CAB WELDT

3 22-00-00644 NUT-INS-FIBRE .31-18 ZN PL

4 22-00-00207 SCW-HHC .313-18 X 1.25 GR 5 ZN

5 22-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

6 18-45-05009 LUG - STRIKER

7 42-00-00208 SCW-HHC .313-18 X .75 GR5 ZN

8 42-00-00419 WSHR-FLAT .625X.328X.031 STL.

9 42-00-00646 NUT-INS-FIBRE .31-18 THIN/ZN
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 156516881 CAB ASSEMBLY W/PRESSURIZER

4 156516880 84"SEAL SIDE WINDOW

5 256516879 88"SEAL WINDOW

8 156516878 71.66"GASKET BLOWER HOUSING

17 42-00-03041 SCREW-HSHC .25-20 X 1.25

25 28-90-01005 WINDOW-REAR

26 18-18-03025 ADJ. LOWER VENT COVER

29 18-24-04141 FILTER - PRESSURIZER

31 156516891 BLOWER HOUSING LOUVER WELDMENT

33 156516890 BLOWER BOX WELDMENT

35 10882-055 MOTOR

36 18-23-00015 BLOWER ASSY

37 456516889 SPACER-BLOWER MTG

38 18-90-01006 CANOPY WINDOW-3366 CAB

39 10895-117 NOT SHOWNHARNESS - CAB

39 156508778 NOT SHOWNKNOB CONTROL

39 156508787 NOT SHOWNDECAL CAB BLOWER

39 156508794 NOT SHOWNSWITCH 3-SPEED

39 156516888 NOT SHOWNCOVER CONSOLE

39 17-64-00022 NOT SHOWNCIRCUIT BREAKER - 20 AMP

39 18-11-00044 (for 7-64-00022) NOT SHOWNBOOT

39 18-18-00422 NOT SHOWNDECAL - CONTROL-CB-11

39 18-34-09026 INSULATION- CAB ROOF INTERIOR

39 18-34-09036 NOT SHOWNINSULATION-CAB LEFT SIDE INT.

67 156109406 SPACER CAB
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10780-692 AIR CONDITIONING W/S4Q2

1 356003019 SCR HEX M10-1.25 X 25 MM

2 156109175 Not shownFUSE HOLDER IN-LINE MINI

3 156109242 AC ASSY/S4Q2 LARGE DSL

4 156109247 Not shownHARNESS AC

5 156109248 Not shownFUSE MINI 30 AMP

6 10782-177 COMPRESSOR-DOUBLE A GROOVE

7 112-00-00402 WSHR-FL..750X.391X.093 STL ZN

8 12-00-00828 Not shownTERM-STAKON T+B B-71 TYPE 1

9 12-00-03360 Not shownCONN-BUTT SPLICE INSULATED

10 12-00-06151 BELT-V 4L360

11 62-95-04182 NUT-EL.STOP-3/8-16 ZN PL

12 17-60-00206 PULLEY-V BELT

13 18-08-00950 BRKT-COMPRESSOR MOUNT

14 18-08-00951 BRKT-COMPRESSOR MOUNT

15 22-00-00233 SCREW-HHC .375-16 X 1.00 GR ZN

16 42-00-00234 SCW-HHC .375-16 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

17 42-00-06532 SCREW-M8 X 1.25 40MM LONG
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-762 A/C OPTION 4366XP GM 3.0L

1 42-00-00196 BLT CAR..31-18 X 1 GR 5 ZN

2 42-00-00234 SCW-HHC .375-16 X 1.50 GR5 ZN

3 82-00-00402 WSHR-FL..750X.391X.093 STL ZN

4 42-00-00409 WSHR-FLAT.688X.344X.063 STL

5 12-00-00641 NUT-INS-FIBRE .25-20 ZN PL

6 42-00-00644 NUT-INS-FIBRE .31-18 ZN PL

7 12-00-01490 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .875 GR5 ZN

8 32-00-02310 LK WASH HELICAL SPR ZN

9 12-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

10 12-00-04602 CLAMP HOSE SINGLE  1/2 O.D.

11 32-00-05381 SCREW-HHC .375-24X1.00 GR8 ZN

12 42-95-04182 NUT-EL.STOP-3/8-16 ZN PL

13 10782-177 COMPRESSOR-DOUBLE A GROOVE

14 156109054 BRACKET A/C COMPRESSOR

15 156109057 BRACKET ENGINE MOUNT

16 156109058 PULLEY DUAL GROOVE 3.0L

17 156109059 V-BELT

18 156109243 AC ASSY/GM 3.0L ENGINE

30 12-00-00828 NOT SHOWNTERM-STAKON T+B B-71 TYPE 1

31 22-00-03360 NOT SHOWNCONN-BUTT SPLICE INSULATED

32 156109175 NOT SHOWNFUSE HOLDER IN-LINE MINI

33 156109243 NOT SHOWNAC ASSY/GM 3.0L ENGINE

34 156109247 NOT SHOWNHARNESS AC

35 156109248 NOT SHOWNFUSE MINI 30 AMP
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
156109200 GASOLINE / PETROLHEATER OPTION GAS

156109201 LPGHEATER OPTION-LPG

156109202 DIESELHEATER OPTION-DIESEL

1 12-00-04497 FOR LPG ONLYFTG-TEE

2 12-00-02474 FOR GAS AND DIESELPLUG-PIPE-GALV .50

3 62-00-03407 FOR GAS AND DIESELCLAMP-WITTECK-10P

4 22-00-03059 SCW-PH.THM 10-24 X .38 ZN

5 22-00-00519 LK WASH 10 MED SEC ZN

6 82-00-00426 WSHR-FL .500X.219X.063 STL.ZN

7 37-25-02040 GASHOSE FITTING

8 22-00-04328 FOR GAS AND DIESELELBOW-STREET 90 DEG .50NPT

9 18-18-00331 DECAL-HEATER VALVE

10 253-71-00125 5/8 ID BLCK HEATR HOSE SAE20R3

11 18-88-00043 HEATER VALVE

13 156516897 BRACKET-HEATER

14 156516896 BLOWER HOUSING DOOR-WELDT

15 156516895 HANDLE-BLOWER HOUSING

16 156516894 HINGE-RH

17 156516899 HINGE L.H.

18 18-55-08135 CAB HEATER-PIVOT PIN

19 28-13-07094 CONDUIT CLAMP

20 156109081 FOR DIESEL ONLYADAPTER M16X1.5-3/8 NPT

21 18-62-01015 HEATER CORE

22 42-00-01994 SCR-TF/PRH 8-15X.75 TYPE A

23 42-00-00220 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .63 GR 8 ZN

24 42-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

25 42-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

26 82-00-01246 10-24 NYLON INSERT THIN

28 42-00-00049 FOR GAS AND DIESELSCW-RHM 10-24 X .50 ZN PL

29 156109082 FOR DIESEL ONLYADAPTER 3/8 BSPT-3/8 NPT

30 18-21-04015 MOULDING-RUBBER

31 18-21-04039 EDGING - ENGINE COVER LP

32 22-00-05972 FOR DIESEL ONLYFITTING 3/8 NPT X 5/8 HOSE 90
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-615 CAB DEFROSTER

1 18-23-00016 FAN

2 12-00-04578 TERMINAL-BULLET MALE

3 12-00-00049 SCW-RHM 10-24 X .50 ZN PL

3 12-00-04200 BUSHING-SNAP

4 12-00-00049 SCW-RHM 10-24 X .50 ZN PL
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-388 CAB WIPER OPTION ASSEMBLY

1 10882-067 WIPER MOTOR-SINGLE SPEED 3366

2 18-03-04315 WIPER ARM

3 18-06-03004 WIPER BLADE

4 12-00-00049 SCW-RHM 10-24 X .50 ZN PL

5 12-00-00519 LK WASH 10 MED SEC ZN

6 18-64-00008 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP

7 18-11-00044 BOOT

8 12-00-00426 WSHR-FL .500X.219X.063 STL.ZN
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Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
10880-616 DOME LIGHT 2160 CAB OPTION

1 156109264 DOME LIGHT

2 456009012 SCR  HEX THD FORM 10 24X.38

3 12-00-04578 TERMINAL-BULLET MALE

4 12-00-00491 GROMMET-RUB .75-.375

5 18-16-07364 ACCESS COVER

6 17-82-00011 SWITCH



Vac wand option
SR 2000

17-02-2015

185

Part List ID
SR2000OPT53



Vac wand option 17-02-2015

SR 2000 186
SR2000OPT53

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
0 156381780 VAC WAND KIT

1 28-89-00002 WAND

2 2456002124 SCREW10-24 X .62 PNH PH

3 2456002768 NUT HEX NYL LOC 10-24

4 1256212236 CLAMP  PLASTIC

5 156381811 HOSE-VAC

6 156418831 GASKET  SEAT PLATE

7 18-86-08010 FLOOR TOOL

8 156516766 PLATE ADAPTER HAND WAND

9 256516768 WELDT-PIVOT

10 42-00-00221 SCW-HHC .25-20 X .75 GR 8 ZN

11 42-00-00518 LK WASH 1/4  MED. SECTION ZN

12 42-00-03702 WSHR-FL..625X.281X.063 STL.ZN

13 28-25-08183 FLAP - VAC WAND OPTION

14 18-29-00190 GASKET-HINGE TO HOPPER


